
3

18", 24"

30", 36", 42", 48"
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DRAWERS FOR SHELVING

THE ROUSSEAU DIFFERENCE

MAXIMIZE USE OF SPACE
Say goodbye to poorly lit shelves, backaches and difficult y accessing materials c aused by 
inadequate storage! Let us help you redesign your space.
A s storage specialist s, we recommend adding Rousseau drawers to your shelving unit s to 
maximize their potential. You will gain a hybrid and versatile system that has proved it s 
effec tiveness for over 3 0 years.
With their sturdy construc tion and dis tinc tive design, Rousseau drawers add value to your 
exis ting equipment . Rousseau's modular drawers c an be inst alled in over 35 brands of 
shelving on the market , so you c an even keep your exis ting set-up. What 's more, your new 
storage system c an sc ale up or down in line with the needs of your business. A simple and 
economic solution; just imagine the possibilities!

INDEX PAGE(S)

Drawers for Shelving� 130-131
Preconfigured Models ������������132-133

Component s ��������������������������� 134-135

Accessories ���������������������������������������136

A ssembly and  
Securit y Recommendations �����������137

The drawers can also 
be installed in over 
35 brands of shelving 
available on the market. 
Quick and easy hook-on 
assembly in most brands 
of shelving.

10 drawer heights 
and 7 drawer side 
heights available.

A range of dimensions 
available: 30"W, 36"W, 
42"W and 48"W by 18"D 
and 24"D. Only one set 
of brackets required for 
all dimensions.

Quick and  
easy installation: 
1. Hook brackets on
2. Hook rails on
3. Insert carriages

and drawers

400lb. load capacity per 
drawer. Most durable 
drawer in the industry.
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DRAWERS FOR SHELVING

GENERAL DIMENSIONS

RECLAIM EXISTING SPACE
Instead of building an addition, use high-densit y storage and optimize the investment 
you made in your original space.
A sk our exper t consult ant s for a comprehensive analysis of your potential savings.

NOTE :	 Po p ula r dim e nsio ns a re sh ow n in re d .

OUR RECOMMANDATIONS

1	 Widely spaced shelves for 
the storage of larger items.

2	 Close-set shelves  
positioned at eye-level.

3	 Easily locate objects in a 
drawer that open's at 100%.

4	 Optimized use of space 
based on the sizes  
of it's stored items.

RESULT

Easier management  
of your inventory based on  
an organized storage method.

CURRENT SITUATION

1	 Top and bottom shelves  
are not properly filled, 
nor accessible.

2	 Back of shelves are  
poorly lit and visibile.

3	 Visibility of various items  
is hampered by the shelves.

4	 Vast amount of unused 
space between shelves. 

RESULT

Arduous management  
and location of your inventory.

STANDARD SHELVING SHEVING WITH DRAWERS

Large  
Items

Traditional 
Storage

Heavy  
and Large  
Objects

High  
Density  
Storage
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PRECONFIGURED MODELS

18"H BANK OF DRAWERS FOR SHELVING

• 4 drawers :
- 3 drawers, 4"H
- 1 drawer, 6"H

PRODUCT NO. W × D
R5LEC-1801 36" × 18"
R5LEE-1801 36" × 24"
R5LGC-1801 42" × 18"
R5LGE-1801 42" × 24"
R5LHC-1801 48" × 18"
R5LHE-1801 48" × 24"

NOTE :	 S h e l ving unit s m us t b e o rd e re d se pa r ate l y.

HERE ARE SOME OF OUR MOST POPULAR PRECONFIGURED MODELS 
OF MODULAR DRAWERS FOR SHELVING

• Rousseau modular drawers c an be inst alled in over 35 brands of commercially
available shelving

• The preconfigured models in this sec tion include bracket s for Rousseau Spider® Shelving.
For other t ypes of shelving, please specif y the brand and shelving t ype when ordering,
see page 135.

24"H BANK OF DRAWERS FOR SHELVING

• 5 drawers :
- 3 drawers, 4"H
- 2 drawers, 6"H

PRODUCT NO. W × D
R5LEC-2401 36" × 18"
R5LEE-2401 36" × 24"
R5LGC-2401 42" × 18"
R5LGE-2401 42" × 24"
R5LHC-2401 48" × 18"
R5LHE-2401 48" × 24"

NOTE :	 S h e l ving unit s m us t b e o rd e re d se pa r ate l y.

• 7 drawers :
- 3 drawers, 4"H
- 4 drawers, 6"H

PRODUCT NO. W × D
R5LEC-3601 36" × 18"
R5LEE-3601 36" × 24"
R5LGC-3601 42" × 18"
R5LGE-3601 42" × 24"
R5LHC-3601 48" × 18"
R5LHE-3601 48" × 24"

NOTE :	 S h e l ving unit s m us t b e o rd e re d se pa r ate l y.

• 7 drawers :
- 4 drawers, 4"H
- 2 drawers, 6"H
- 1 drawer, 8"H

PRODUCT NO. W × D
R5LEC-3603 36" × 18"
R5LEE-3603 36" × 24"
R5LGC-3603 42" × 18"
R5LGE-3603 42" × 24"
R5LHC-3603 48" × 18"
R5LHE-3603 48" × 24"

NOTE :	 S h e l ving unit s m us t b e o rd e re d se pa r ate l y.

DRAWER  
DIMENSIONS

NUMBER OF COMPARTMENTS (LAYOUT CODE)
36"W × 18"D 36"W × 24"D 42"W × 18"D 42"W × 24"D 48"W × 18"D 48"W × 24"D

3"H to 5"H 24 (0518) 30 (0524) 20 (0512) 30 (0524) 32 (0724) 40 (0732)
6"H to 8"H 8 (0304) 12 (0308) 12 (0308) 12 (0308) 10 (0405) 15 (0410)

9"H and higher 6 (0203) 9 (0206) 6 (0203) 8 (0304) 8 (0304) 8 (0304)

N OTE :	 Fo r inte r io r d r awe r dim e nsio ns , see pages 220-222.
S h e l ving unit s m us t b e o rd e re d s e pa r ate l y, see pages 101-104.

IMPORTANT

Drawer compartments are 
included in all models.

To order drawers without 
compartments, replace the 
last two digits of the model 
number with the next even number up.

e.g., R5LEC-1801 with
R5LEC-1802 without

Shelving with drawers must be anchored to the floor.

36"H BANK OF DRAWERS FOR SHELVING
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PRECONFIGURED MODELS

48"H BANK OF DRAWERS FOR SHELVING

• 8 drawers :
- 8 drawers, 6"H

PRODUCT NO. W × D
R5LEC-4801 36" × 18"
R5LEE-4801 36" × 24"
R5LGC-4801 42" × 18"
R5LGE-4801 42" × 24"
R5LHC-4801 48" × 18"
R5LHE-4801 48" × 24"

NOTE :	 S h e l ving unit s m us t b e o rd e re d se pa r ate l y.

• 9 drawers :
- 4 drawers, 4"H
- 4 drawers, 6"H
- 1 drawer, 8"H

PRODUCT NO. W × D
R5LEC-4803 36" × 18"
R5LEE-4803 36" × 24"
R5LGC-4803 42" × 18"
R5LGE-4803 42" × 24"
R5LHC-4803 48" × 18"
R5LHE-4803 48" × 24"

NOTE :	 S h e l ving unit s m us t b e o rd e re d se pa r ate l y.

• 10 drawers :
- 6 drawers, 4"H
- 4 drawers, 6"H

PRODUCT NO. W × D
R5LEC-4805 36" × 18"
R5LEE-4805 36" × 24"
R5LGC-4805 42" × 18"
R5LGE-4805 42" × 24"
R5LHC-4805 48" × 18"
R5LHE-4805 48" × 24"

NOTE :	 S h e l ving unit s m us t b e o rd e re d se pa r ate l y.

• 7 drawers :
- 2 drawers, 3"H
- 3 drawers, 4"H
- 2 drawers, 6"H

• 1 front access roll-out shelf

PRODUCT NO. W × D
R5LEC-4809 36" × 18"
R5LEE-4809 36" × 24"
R5LGC-4809 42" × 18"
R5LGE-4809 42" × 24"
R5LHC-4809 48" × 18"
R5LHE-4809 48" × 24"

NOTE :	 S h e l ving unit s m us t b e o rd e re d se pa r ate l y.

• 11 drawers :
- 4 drawers, 3"H
- 3 drawers, 4"H
- 4 drawers, 6"H

PRODUCT NO. W × D
R5LEC-4807 36" × 18"
R5LEE-4807 36" × 24"
R5LGC-4807 42" × 18"
R5LGE-4807 42" × 24"
R5LHC-4807 48" × 18"
R5LHE-4807 48" × 24"

NOTE :	 S h e l ving unit s m us t b e o rd e re d se pa r ate l y.
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HEAVY-DUTY MODULAR DRAWER	 RF32 / RF36

• Painted steel drawer: RF32
• Drawer with stainless steel front and gray 

painted steel interior: RF36
• 400lb. load capacity, 100% extension
• Heavy-duty construction
• Easy to install
• Vast choice of accessories available to

customize the drawer to your storage
needs, see pages 242-247;

• Drawer heights available: 3", 4", 5", 6", 7",
8", 9", 10", 12" and 14"

• For preconfigured modular drawer 
compartment layouts, see pages 224-241;

• To order: Add the drawer height to the
product number and specify the type of 
drawer front required (painted steel or 
stainless steel), e.g., RF32-362406

PRODUCT NO. W × D
RF__-3018__ 30" × 18"
RF__-3024__ 30" × 24"
RF__-3618__ 36" × 18"
RF__-3624__ 36" × 24"
RF__-4218__ 42" × 18"
RF__-4224__ 42" × 24"
RF__-4818__ 48" × 18"
RF__-4824__ 48" × 24"

HEAVY-DUTY FRONT-ACCESS 
ROLL-OUT SHELF	 RF41

• 400lb. load capacity, 100% extension
• Heavy-duty construction
• Easy to install
• Painted steel with 3"H edges on the sides

and back
• Total height: 6"
• Full access to contents

PRODUCT NO. W × D
RF41-3018 30" × 18"
RF41-3024 30" × 24"
RF41-3618 36" × 18"
RF41-3624 36" × 24"
RF41-4218 42" × 18"
RF41-4224 42" × 24"
RF41-4818 48" × 18"
RF41-4824 48" × 24"

HEAVY-DUTY 3-SIDED-ACCESS 
ROLL-OUT SHELF	 RF45

• 400lb. load capacity, 100% extension
• Heavy-duty construction
• Easy to install
• Galvanized steel with 1 1/2"H back edge
• Total height: 5"
• Can be used as a work surface

PRODUCT NO. W × D
RF45-3018 30" × 18"
RF45-3024 30" × 24"
RF45-3618 36" × 18"
RF45-3624 36" × 24"
RF45-4218 42" × 18"
RF45-4224 42" × 24"
RF45-4818 48" × 18"
RF45-4824 48" × 24"

LOCK-OUT MECHANISM	 RF85

• For both drawers and roll-out shelves
• Locks drawers and roll-out shelves in an

open position
• Activated manually, only when required
• Compatible with all drawer accessories
• Plastic bins in the back row may make it

more difficult to activate the mechanism

PRODUCT NO.
RF85

SECURITY PANEL	 RF91

• Compatible with drawer locks
• Blocks access between two drawers or two

banks of drawers
• Usable space in the bank of drawers is

reduced by 1"
• Installs between two drawers

PRODUCT NO. W × D
RF91-3018 30" × 18"
RF91-3024 30" × 24"
RF91-3618 36" × 18"
RF91-3624 36" × 24"
RF91-4218 42" × 18"
RF91-4224 42" × 24"
RF91-4818 48" × 18"
RF91-4824 48" × 24"

DRAWER LOCK	 L3

• Compatible with all drawer dimensions
• Does not reduce the drawer's

storage space
• Easy to retrofit
• To order: Add L3 to the product

number for the drawer or preconfigured
compartment layout, e.g., RF32-362406L3

• For replacement parts or to retrofit this
mechanism, order an RY01-L3

PRODUCT NO.
L3

DRAWERS, SHELVES AND LOCKING / SECURITY MECHANISMS

294KA-KD-MK
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STANDARD MOUNTING BRACKETS	 RE00

MOUNTING BRACKETS

Rousseau modular drawers c an be inst alled in over 35 brands of 
commercially available shelving.
• Quick and easy hook-on assembly in most brands of shelving
• St andard height s available: 18 ", 24", 36" and 4 8 "
• Mounting bracket kit s are compatible with all Rousseau drawer

widths (3 0 ", 36", 42 " and 4 8 ")
• Each kit includes t wo front and t wo rear mounting bracket s and

all hardware required
• Includes holes spaced 1" apar t c/c for easy adjustment of shelves
• Two bracket s c an be st acked if a shelf is inst alled bet ween them.

The tot al height of the drawers must not exceed 6 0 ",
e.g., 36" H + 18 " H = 5 4" H (safe height), see page 137

• To order non-st andard mounting bracket height s, please cont ac t
Customer Service

• To order: Complete the produc t number with the shelving brand
code required, e.g., RE3 0 - 4 8 for Rousseau Spider® shelving

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
RE__-18  18"
RE__-24 24"
RE__-36 36"
RE__-48 48"

CUSTOM-ORDER MOUNTING BRACKETS

Rousseau c an manufac ture mounting bracket s for new shelving 
upon request .
Please cont ac t Customer Ser vice for more information.

SHELVING BRAND CODES
COMPANY BRAND CODE
Aurora Quik-Lok RE04
Bilt Industries Klip-Bilt II RE18
Borroughs Steel Shelving RE02
Easyup 7000 RE31
Equipto V-Grip RE29
EZ Rect Trim Line RE26
EZ Rect Type I RE14
Hallowell Hi-Tech Shelving RE07
Inca Inca-matic RE10
Lyon 8000 RE16
Metalware Interlok RE05
Penco Clipper RE08
Penco Erectomatic RE07
Republic Clip Shelving RE20
Rousseau «O» RE01
Rousseau Spider® RE30
Spacesaver 4-post Shelving RE04
Tennsco L&T Shelving RE04
Tennsco Q-Line RE43
Tri-Boro Steel Shelving RE33
Triple A 600 RE27
Western Pacific Clip Shelving RE22
Western Pacific Deluxe RE24

N OTE S :	 O t h e r m ounti ng b r a cket s a re availa b l e . If your 
b r a n d of sh e l ving is n ot lis te d h e re , p l e ase 
co nt a c t C us to m e r S e r vice .
T h e b r a n ds lis te d a re t h e p ro p e r t y of t h eir 
re sp e c ti ve ow n e r s .

EXAMPLES OF COMPATIBLE UPRIGHTS

Mounting  
Brackets
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ACCESSORIES

VERTICAL SECURITY BAR	 RE80

• Locks all drawers in a shelving unit with a
key or padlock

• The key or safety hasp is located at the top
of the bar to facilitate access

• Covers a bank of drawers from 18"H
to 48"H

• Quick and easy hook-on assembly
• More than one bar on the same mounting

bracket can be installed (for different users)
• Installs on the right-hand side
• The 36"H bar is compatible with

the 34"H mounting bracket, and the
48"H bar is compatible with the 46"H
mounting bracket

• Compatible with Rousseau Spider®

shelving only. For Spacesaver shelving,
order RE81-HHL3A instead
of RE80-HHL3A

• To order: Specify the type of lock required,
for a safety hasp, add LP to the product
number; for a standard lock, add L3 to the
product number

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
RE80-18__A 18"
RE80-24__A 24"
RE80-30__A 30"
RE80-36__A 36"
RE80-48__A 48"

FILLER RE90

• Installs under the bank of drawers with an
adhesive strip

• Fulfills aesthetic requirements of certain
work environments (hospitals, offices, etc.)

• Compatible with Rousseau Spider® and
Spacesaver shelving only

• For Spacesaver shelving, order 
RE90-WW02 instead of RE90-WW01

PRODUCT NO. W × H
RE90-3001 30" × 5⁄8"
RE90-3601 36" × 5⁄8"
RE90-4201 42" × 5⁄8"
RE90-4801 48" × 5⁄8"

N OTE S :	 O t h e r a cce ss o r ie s fo r S pid e r® sh e l ving a re availa b l e in t h e S pid e r® S h e l ving 
Sys te m s e c tio n , see pages 93-100.
To l o ck d r awe r s in a ll ot h e r b r a n ds of sh e l ving , use t h e L 3 D r awe r Lo ck , 	
see page 134.

REAL-WORLD EXAMPLES

294KA-KD-MK
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ASSEMBLY AND SECURITY RECOMMENDATIONS

To anchor Spider® Shelving units,  
to the floor or wall, see page 103.

THE MINIMUM SPACE REQUIRED FOR DRAWERS  
DEPENDS ON THE HEIGHT OF THE MOUNTING BRACKETS.

Height of  
mounting brackets 

The shelf above the 
drawers must be bolted 
in place for added safety. 

A shelf must be placed 
beneath 36"H and 48"H 
mounting brackets. This 
shelf must be bolted.

Make sure the shelving  
is plumb, square and level. 

Bolted shelf

Shelves  
beneath drawers

Hook the mounting brackets  
onto the uprights

Hang the rails  
on the mounting brackets Insert the drawers

NOTE :	 * S ubt r a c t 1 /2" fo r sh e l ving wit h 1 1 /2" a djus t a b l e sh e l ve s (c/c).

Free space  
under the drawers

Bolted 
Shelves

Shelf beneath 
the drawers

STACKING BRACKETS
Two set s of mounting bracket s c an be st acked if a shelf is inst alled 
bet ween the t wo bank s of drawers, e.g., 36" H + 18 " H .

ASSEMBLY
A ssemble with st andard tools in three easy steps:

The height of the top drawer  
must not exceed 60" unless you have  

the proper equipment to reach drawers  
higher than 60" in a safe manner.

Make sure  
the shelving structure  

has been installed  
in compliance  

with manufacturer  
recommendations.

Shelving must be  
anchored to the ground  
(especially single rows).

21 3
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SPIDER® MINI-RACKING SYSTEM
With a wide range of dimensions and options available, industrial-qualit y 
Rousseau Mini-Racking unit s offer an efficient way to store bulk y items  
in a sc alable system that easily adapt s to specific needs.
The Spider® Mini-Racking system is heav y dut y, easy to assemble, and is the most versatile 
and complete solution of it s t ype on the market .
Designed for intensive use, the system helps you to use the space you have available to it s 
full potential, in areas such as warehouses, repair shops and distribution centers.

INDEX PAGE(S)

Mini-Racking 114-115
Preconfigured Models ������������116-118

Accessories�������������������������������119-121

Components���������������������������� 122-125
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GENERAL DIMENSIONS

THE ROUSSEAU DIFFERENCE

Steel beams designed for several decking 
types: steel, wire mesh and wood.

The distinctive "claw" at the end  
of each beam hooks onto the front of  
the posts for extra structural rigidity  
and incredibly fast assembly.

The common post is compatible with 
Mini-Racking and industrial shelving. 

Using a combination of modular drawers 
with a shelving unit joined to the Mini-
Racking structure, bulky items and small 
parts can be stored together,  
see pages 91-92.

NOTE :	 The unique design of the Spider® post is a trademark of Rousseau Metal Inc.

NOTE :	 Popular dimensions are shown in red.
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PRECONFIGURED MODELS

STEEL

• To order a unit with steel decking,
add S to the produc t number

WIRE

• To order a unit with wire mesh decking,
add W to the produc t number

• Not compatible with 18 " D unit s

e.g., SRD5001S 

For a starter unit with bolted uprights and steel decking.

WHEN ORDERING, MODEL NUMBERS  
MUST BE COMPLETED AS FOLLOWS

Starter 
Unit

Add-on 
Unit

BOLTED uprights D A
WELDED uprights E B

S	 Steel decking

W	 Wire mesh decking

	 Without decking

FOR WOOD PANELS

• To order a unit without decking
(e.g., for use with wood decking), leave
the produc t number as is

SRE5127S 
Starter unit

SRB5127S 
Add-on unit

SRB5127W 
Add-on unit

SRE5127 
Starter unit

SRB5127 
Add-on unit

SRE5127W 
Starter unit

MINI-RACKING WITH CHOICE OF DECKING
The beams are designed to suppor t steel shelves (SR4 0, SH20), wire mesh decking (SR42) or wood panels at least 5/8" thick .
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PRECONFIGURED MODELS

MINI-RACKING WITH MEDIUM-DUTY BEAMS

DIMENSIONS NO. OF DECKING LEVELS
W D H 3 4

48"

18"

75"

SR_5001_ SR_5021_
24" SR_5002_ SR_5022_

36" * SR_5003_ SR_5023_
48" * SR_5004_ SR_5024_ 
18"

87"

SR_5005_ SR_5025_
24" SR_5006_ SR_5026_

36" * SR_5007_ SR_5027_
48" * SR_5008_ SR_5028_

60"

18"

75"

SR_5051_ SR_5071_
24" SR_5052_ SR_5072_

36" * SR_5053_ SR_5073_
48" * SR_5054_ SR_5074_
18"

87"

SR_5055_ SR_5075_
24" SR_5056_ SR_5076_

36" * SR_5057_ SR_5077_
48" * SR_5058_ SR_5078_
24"

99"
— SR_5080_

36" * — SR_5081_
48" * — SR_5082_

72"

18"

 75"

SR_5101_ SR_5121_
24" SR_5102_ SR_5122_

36" * SR_5103_ SR_5123_
48" * SR_5104_ SR_5124_
18"

 87"

SR_5105_ SR_5125_
24" SR_5106_ SR_5126_

36" * SR_5107_ SR_5127_
48" * SR_5108_ SR_5128_
24"

 99"
— SR_5130_

36" * — SR_5131_
48" * — SR_5132_

NOTE :	 *Mini-Racking units in these sizes can be joined to back-to-back shelving units 
of the same depth.

MINI-RACKING WITH HEAVY-DUTY BEAMS

DIMENSIONS NO. OF DECKING LEVELS
W D H 3 4

72"

18"

75"

SR_5151_ SR_5171_
24" SR_5152_ SR_5172_
36" * SR_5153_ SR_5173_
48" * SR_5154_ SR_5174_
18"

87"

SR_5155_ SR_5175_
24" SR_5156_ SR_5176_
36" * SR_5157_ SR_5177_
48" * SR_5158_ SR_5178_
24"

99"
— SR_5180_

36" * — SR_5181_
48" * — SR_5182_

96"

18"

75"

SR_5201_ SR_5221_
24" SR_5202_ SR_5222_
36" * SR_5203_ SR_5223_
48" * SR_5204_ SR_5224_
18"

87"

SR_5205_ SR_5225_
24" SR_5206_ SR_5226_
36" * SR_5207_ SR_5227_
48" * SR_5208_ SR_5228_
24"

99"
— SR_5230_

36" * — SR_5231_
48" * — SR_5232_

NOTE :	 *Mini-Racking units in these sizes can be joined to back-to-back shelving units 
of the same depth.

TIE BARS

• Preconfigured models include one to three tie bars depending
on their dimensions

NO. OF TIE BARS
WIDTH DEPTH STEEL WIRE MESH WOOD

72"

18" 1 NA 2
24" 1 1 2
36" 1 1 3
48 1 1 3

96"

18" 1 NA 2
24" 1 1 2
36" 1 1 3
48 2 2 3

NOTE :	 For load capacity table, see page 123.

TIE BARS

• Preconfigured models include one to three tie bars depending on
their dimensions.

NO. OF TIE BARS
DEPTH STEEL WIRE MESH WOOD

18" 1 NA 1
24" 1 1 1
36" 1 1 2
48" 1 1 3

NOTE :	 For load capacity table, see page 123.
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PRECONFIGURED MODELS

MINI-RACKING FOR STANDARD-SIZED WOOD DECKING

• These dimensions are designed to limit the need to cut
the wood decking

• Four long-span levels with heav y-dut y beams
• Bolted upright s (requires assembly)

STARTER UNIT ADD-ON UNIT W × D × H
SRD7031 SRA7031 72" × 48 1/2" × 87"
SRD7032 SRA7032 72" × 48 1/2" × 99"
SRD7033 SRA7033 96 1/2" × 24" × 87"
SRD7034 SRA7034 96 1/2" × 24" × 99"
SRD7035 SRA7035 96 1/2" × 48" × 87"
SRD7036 SRA7036 96 1/2" × 48" × 99"
SRD7037 SRA7037 96 1/2" × 48 1/2" × 87"
SRD7038 SRA7038 96 1/2" × 48 1/2" × 99"

NOTE :	 Wood decking is not available from Rousseau.

SRD7031 
Starter unit

SRA7031 
Add-on unit

MINI-RACKING FOR STANDARD-SIZED WOOD DECKING
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ACCESSORIES

RAIL HOOK	 SR63

• Load capacity: 50lb. per hook
• Hook can rotate once installed

on a SR62 rail
• Can be installed and removed at any time,

even when the rail is secured in place

PRODUCT NO. D × H
SR63-02 2 1/2"D × 5"H

BATTERY SHELF

• Shelf includes 2 heavy-duty beams
and 13 tie bars

• Includes a front stop and two side rails to
prevent batteries from falling accidentally

• 15° slope for first in first out (FIFO)
battery handling

• Galvanized steel

PRODUCT NO. W × D NO. OF BATTERIES (MEDIUM SIZE)
SRP9094 36" × 36" 15
SRP9093 36" × 48" 21 
SRP9091 48" × 36" 20
SRP9092 48" × 48" 28

TIRE RACK BEAMS	 SR20

• Sold in pairs
• Load capacity: 340lb. per pair
• For storing tires of different sizes up to 17"

dia. (light truck and SUV)
• Designed with a sloped surface to prevent

tire deformation
• 72"W beams require an SR25 tie bar 

installed in the center
• 15"D units recommended for tires
• 12"D units recommended for rims

PRODUCT NO. WIDTH
SR20-36 36"
SR20-48 48"
SR20-60 60"
SR20-72 72"

HANGING RAIL	 SR62

• Load capacity: 300lb. per rail
• Hooks onto Spider® posts;

no bolts required
• Includes a security mechanism to prevent

accidental unhooking
• Three installation positions possible: one in

the middle and two closer to the edges
• Compatible with SR63-02 hooks

(not included)
• The hooks can rotate once installed

on the rail. They can be installed and
removed at any time, even when the rail
is secured in place

• Rail and adapters made of galvanized steel

SINGLE RAIL W × D
SR62-601801 60" × 18"
SR62-602401 60" × 24"
SR62-603601 60" × 36"
SR62-721801 72" × 18"
SR62-722401 72" × 24"
SR62-723601 72" × 36"
SR62-961801 96" × 18"
SR62-962401 96" × 24"
SR62-963601 96" × 36"

DOUBLE RAIL W × D
SR62-602402 60" × 24"
SR62-603602 60" × 36"
SR62-722402 72" × 24"
SR62-723602 72" × 36"
SR62-962402 96" × 24"
SR62-963602 96" × 36"

NOTE : 	 When a Mini-Racking unit is joined to a back-to-back shelving unit, call 
Customer Service for SR62 hanging rail compatibility information.
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ACCESSORIES

LABEL HOLDER	 NC32

• Sold in pairs
• Attaches to SR21 medium-duty or SR22

heavy-duty beams
• For use with self-adhesive labels only

PRODUCT NO. WIDTH
NC32-3601 36"
NC32-4201 42"
NC32-4801 48"
NC32-6001 60"
NC32-6601 66"
NC32-7201 72"
NC32-9601 96"

LAMINATED HARDWOOD TOP FOR SHELVING	 SR90

• For installation between two shelving units
• Must be ordered with a pair of 

SH74 supports or used in a storage unit
with a work surface

PRODUCT NO. W × D
SR90-6024A 60" × 24"
SR90-7224A 72" × 24"
SR90-9624A 96" × 24"

BACK-TO-BACK SPACERS	 SR48

• Sold in pairs
• Used for joining two Mini-Racking sections

back to back with a 1" space between
posts for beam adjustment

PRODUCT NO.
SR48

WOOD TOP SUPPORT	 SH74

• Sold in pairs
• Hooks onto the sides of SH or SR uprights;

no tools required
• Supports an SR90 hardwood top

between two shelving units

PRODUCT NO. WIDTH
SH74-24 24" 

POST SPACERS	 SR48

• Sold in pairs
• Creates an 18" space between two back-

to-back tire racks
• Hooks into the delta holes of SR posts

without tools; must be secured in place
with plastic clips (included)

• Galvanized steel

PRODUCT NO. DEPTH
SR48-18 18"

WALL SPACERS	 SR45

• Sold in pairs
• Creates a 9" space between the rack

and wall
• Hooks into the delta holes of SR posts

without tools; must be secured in place
with a plastic clip (included)

• Galvanized steel

PRODUCT NO. DEPTH
SR45-09 9"

DIVIDING RODS	 SH56

• Sold in pairs
• 1/4" dia. stainless steel rods
• Includes a 90° bend at one end to keep it

in place
• Excellent chemical and corrosion resistance
• Superior rigidity to the plastic rods

often found on the market for this type
of application

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT 
SH56-72 72"
SH56-84 84"
SH56-96 96"
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ACCESSORIES

DOUBLE DIVIDER	 SR60

• Supports parts and boxes stored vertically 
in a Mini-Racking unit. The parts lean
against the “D” of the divider

• Installs on two medium-duty (SR21)
or two heavy-duty beams (SR22)

• The space between the two beams must
be 14" c/c

• Divider can be adjusted laterally 
(left to right) without tools

• Compatible with 24"D shelving and deeper
• Designed to support a lateral load

PRODUCT NO. D × H
SR60-2415 24" × 15"

SINGLE DIVIDER SR61

• Divides objects and parts
that lean vertically against the back
of a Mini-Racking unit

• Installs on medium-duty (SR21)
or heavy-duty (SR22) beams

• Divider can be adjusted laterally 
(left to right) without tools

• Compatible with 24"D shelving and deeper 

PRODUCT NO. DEPTH
SR61-2401 24"

FULL-HEIGHT HEAVY-DUTY UTILITY PANEL	 SH69

• Heavy-duty utility panel
for end-of-aisle units

• Holes spaced 1" apart c/c
• Quick and easy hook-on assembly
• Creates a neater appearance
• Five widths available:  15" (13 holes),

18" (15 holes), 24" (21 holes),  
30" (27 holes) and 36" (33 holes) 

• Compatible with WM9F, WM9G, WM9H,
WM9J and WM9L light-duty hooks, and
WM9A and WM9B heavy-duty hooks

• Compatible with WM9C rails, and
WM9D, WM9M, WM9N, WM9P 
and WM9Q holders

• Compatible with WM21 shelves
• Load capacity: 50lb./sq. ft.,

500lb. max. per panel,
load evenly distributed

• Compatible with certain multi-level
shelving applications. Contact Customer 
Service for more information

• To order: Complete the product number 
with the depth required: 15", 18", 24",
30" or 36"

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
SH69-__51 51"
SH69-__75 75"
SH69-__87 87"

SIDE UTILITY PANEL	 SH68

• The Side Utility Panel can be installed on
either the inside or outside of the upright

• Simple tool-free assembly
• Six widths available: 15" (12 holes),

18" (14 holes), 24" (22 holes)
30" (26 holes), 36" (32 holes)
and 48" (44 holes)

• Compatible with WM9F, WM9G, WM9H,
WM9J and WM9L light-duty hooks, and
WM9A and WM9B heavy-duty hooks

• Compatible with WM9C rails, and
WM9D, WM9M, WM9N, WM9P 
and WM9Q holders

• Compatible with WM21 shelves
• Load capacity: 50lb./sq. ft.,

300lb. max. per panel
• To order: Complete the product number 

with the depth required: 15", 18", 24",
36" or 48"

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
SH68-__14 14"
SH68-__20 20"
SH68-__32 32"
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COMPONENTS

MINI-RACKING LADDER BRACES	 SR30 / SR32

• Sold in pairs
• Recommendations:

- One pair per 99"H upright and shorter
- For uprights higher than 99"H,

please contact your customer 
service representative

• For 30"D, 36"D, 48"D and 48 ½"D units,
the ladder braces interlock as shown

• The pair of ladder braces supplied with
these models are double ladder braces

PRODUCT NO. DEPTH 
SR30-15 15"
SR30-16 16"
SR30-18 18"
SR30-24 24"
SR30-30 30"
SR30-32 32"
SR30-36 36"
SR30-48 48"
SR32-4801* 48   1/2"

NOTES :	 * The SR32 ladder brace is designed to support 48"D wood panels 
without cutting.
15"D, 16"D, 30"D and 32"D ladder braces are suitable for record storage, 	
see page 260.

POST SR10

• Tubular T shape provides up to seven
fixing zones

• Includes front holes spaced 2" apart c/c
for easy adjustment of beams

• 14ga steel

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
SR10-039 39"
SR10-051 51"
SR10-075 75"
SR10-087 87"
SR10-099 99"
SR10-111 111"
SR10-123 123"

Double interlocked  
ladder brace  

for 30"D to 48 ½"D units

Single ladder brace  
for 15"D to 24"D units

WELDED MINI-RACKING UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY� SR13

• Two heavy-duty ladder braces factory 
welded onto two universal posts

• Other sizes are available. Contact
your customer service representative
for more information

PRODUCT NO. D × H
SR13-180752 18" × 75"
SR13-180872 18" × 87"
SR13-240752 24" × 75"
SR13-240872 24" × 87"
SR13-240992 24" × 99"
SR13-300752 30" × 75"
SR13-300872 30" × 87"
SR13-300992 30" × 99"
SR13-360752 36" × 75"
SR13-360872 36" × 87"
SR13-360992 36" × 99"
SR13-480752 48" × 75"
SR13-480872 48" × 87"
SR13-480992 48" × 99"

STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS
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COMPONENTS

MEDIUM-DUTY TIE BAR	 SR25 / SR26

• Hooks onto the inside of SR21 beams
• Galvanized steel

PRODUCT NO. DEPTH
SR25-15 15"
SR25-16 16"
SR25-18 18"
SR25-24 24"
SR25-30 30"
SR25-32 32" 
SR25-36 36"
SR25-48 48"
SR26-4801* 48   1/2"

NOTES :	 * The SR26 tie bar with SR32 ladder braces is designed to support 48"D wood 
panels without cutting.
15"D, 16"D, 30"D and 32"D tie bars are suitable for record storage, 	
see page 260.

HEAVY-DUTY TIE BAR	 SR27 / SR28

• Hooks onto the inside
of SR22 and SR23 beams

• Galvanized steel

PRODUCT NO. DEPTH
SR27-15 15"
SR27-18 18"
SR27-24 24"
SR27-30 30"
SR27-32 32"
SR27-36 36"
SR27-48 48"
SR28-4801* 48   1/2"

NOTE :	 * The SR28 tie bar with SR32 ladder braces is designed to support 48"D wood 
panels without cutting.

MEDIUM-DUTY BEAMS	 SR21

• Sold in pairs
• 14ga steel
• Install on the front of posts.
• Height can be adjusted

in 2" increments c/c
• Held in place with two safety clips

PRODUCT NO. W × H
SR21-36 36" × 2"
SR21-42 42" × 2"
SR21-48 48" × 2"
SR21-60 60" × 2"
SR21-66 66" × 2"
SR21-72 72" × 2"

NOTE :	 42"W and 66"W beams are suitable for record storage, see page 260.

HEAVY-DUTY BEAMS	 SR22 / SR23

• Sold in pairs
• 12ga steel
• Install on the front of posts.
• Height can be adjusted

in 2" increments c/c
• Held in place with two safety clips

PRODUCT NO. W × H
SR22-60 60" × 2 1/2"
SR22-72 72" × 2 1/2"
SR22-96 96" × 2 1/2"
SR23-96* 96   3/4" × 2 1/2"

NOTE :	 * SR23 beams can support 96"W wood panels without cutting.

BEAMS AND TIE BARS

1 tie bar

2 tie bars

3 tie bars

MEDIUM-DUTY BEAMS

DECKING  
TYPE DEPTH

WIDTH
NO. OF 

TIE BARS36" 42" 48" 60" 66" 72"

Wood*

15" to 24" 1000 1000 975 800 725 650 1
30" to 32" 1075 1025 925 775 700 625 2

36" 850 875 900 750 700 625 2
48" 875 825 775 775 750 650 3

Steel*
15" to 24" 900 900 900 800 750 650 1
30" to 48" 1125 1125 1000 800 750 650 1

Wire Mesh 24" to 48" 600 700 800 800 750 650 1

HEAVY-DUTY BEAMS

DECKING  
TYPE DEPTH

WIDTH
NO. OF 

TIE BARS60" 72" 96"

Wood*

15" to 24" 1650 1600 1225 2
30" to 32" 1850 1575 1225 2

36" 1750 1600 1225 3
48" 1225 1225 1225 3

Steel*
15" to 24" 1350 1350 1225 1
30" to 48" 1925 1600  1225** 1

Wire Mesh 24" to 48" 1000 1200  1200** 1

** 96"W x 48"D steel or wire mesh decking require two tie bars.

BEAM LOAD CAPACITIES

Shelving load capacit y test s are based on ANSI MH28.2  
Shelving Manufacturer A ssociation (SMA) standards.
These load capacities include a safet y factor and are valid for an 
evenly distributed load. The capacities specified are in pounds.
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COMPONENTS

MINI-RACKING DECKING

• SH20: Formed with a quadruple bend
at the front and back and a single bend
on the sides

• SR4 0: Formed with a triple bend
on the sides and single bend
at the front and back

• Steel decking provides ex tra shelf rigidit y

STEEL DECKING	 SR40 / SH20

Shelving

Shelving

Mini-Racking

Shelving

Shelving

Mini-Racking

Shelving Shelving

Shelving Shelving

Mini-Racking

or

FOR A MINI-RACKING UNIT JOINED TO FOUR SHELVING UNITS

Mini-Racking unit s in these sizes c an be joined to t wo back-to-back shelving unit s 
of the same depth, one on each side of the Mini-Racking unit .

UPRIGHT 
 ASSEMBLY 

 DEPTH

BEAM WIDTH
72" 96"

QTY PRODUCT NO. QTY PRODUCT NO.

30" 6 SH20-3012
2 + SH20-3012
4 SH20-3018

36" 6 SH20-3612
2 + SH20-3612
4 SH20-3618

48" 6 SH20-4812
2 + SH20-4812
4 SH20-4818

FOR A STANDALONE MINI-RACKING UNIT 
OR TWO JOINED TOGETHER

Mini-Racking unit s in these sizes c an be st andalone or joined 
to another Mini-Racking unit .

UPRIGHT 
 ASSEMBLY 

 DEPTH

BEAM WIDTH
36" 42" 48" 60" 66" 72" 96"

QTY PRODUCT NO. QTY PRODUCT NO. QTY PRODUCT NO. QTY PRODUCT NO. QTY PRODUCT NO. QTY PRODUCT NO. QTY PRODUCT NO.

15" 2 SR40-1815
1 + SR40-1815

2 SR40-2415
2 + SR40-1815 1 + SR40-1815

3 SR40-2415 4 SR40-2415
1 SR40-2415 1 SR40-2415 2 SR40-2415

16" 2 SR40-1816
1 + SR40-1816

2 SR40-2416
2 + SR40-1816 1 + SR40-1816

3 SR40-2416 4 SR40-2416
1 SR40-2416 1 SR40-2416 2 SR40-2416

18" 2 SR40-1818
1 + SR40-1818

2 SR40-2418
2 + SR40-1818 1 + SR40-1818

3 SR40-2418 4 SR40-2418
1 SR40-2418 1 SR40-2418 2 SR40-2418

24" 2 SR40-1824
1 + SR40-1824

2 SR40-2424
2 + SR40-1824 1 + SR40-1824

3 SR40-2424 4 SR40-2424
1 SR40-2424 1 SR40-2424 2 SR40-2424

30" 2 SH20-3018
1 + SH20-3018

4 SH20-3012 4 SH20-3015
1 + SH20-3018

4 SH20-3018 4 SH20-3024
1 SH20-3024 2 SH20-3024

32" 2 SR40-1832
1 + SR40-1832

2 SR40-2432
2 + SR40-1832 1 + SR40-1832

3 SR40-2432 4 SR40-2432
1 SR40-2432 1 SR40-2432 2 SR40-2432

36" 2 SH20-3618
1 + SH20-3618

4 SH20-3612 4 SH20-3615
1 + SH20-3618

4 SH20-3618 4 SH20-3624
1 SH20-3624 2 SH20-3624

48" 2 SH20-4818
1 + SH20-4818

4 SH20-4812 4 SH20-4815
1 + SH20-4818

4 SH20-4818 4 SH20-4824
1 SH20-4824 2 SH20-4824

or

To order for your specific unit dimensions,  
order the appropriate number of shelves  

and the product number(s) specified in the chart  
for each level of shelving.

Mini-RackingMini-RackingMini-Racking

FOR A MINI-RACKING UNIT JOINED TO TWO SHELVING UNITS

Mini-Racking unit s in these sizes c an be joined to back-to-back shelving unit s 
of the same depth.

UPRIGHT 
 ASSEMBLY 

 DEPTH

BEAM WIDTH
60" 72" 96"

QTY PRODUCT NO. QTY PRODUCT NO. QTY PRODUCT NO.

30" 5 SH20-3012
1 + SH20-3012 1 + SH20-3024
4 SH20-3015 4 SH20-3018

36" 5 SH20-3612
1 + SH20-3612 1 + SH20-3624
4 SH20-3615 4 SH20-3618

48" 5 SH20-4812
1 + SH20-4812 1 + SH20-4824
4 SH20-4815 4 SH20-4818
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COMPONENTS

WOOD DECKING DIMENSIONS

•	 30"D, 36"D and 48"D Mini-Racking units can be joined to two back-
to-back shelving units (except 96 1/2"W). Please see technical guide 
S52 for exact wood decking dimensions for your specific installation.

• G rid-pattern shelves made from 1/4" dia.
painted steel rods welded together

• Color : Modern G ray 745
• Produc t meet s fire code standards
• Wire mesh decking is a great alternative

to steel decking

WIRE MESH DECKING	 SR42

Shelving Shelving

Shelving Shelving

Mini-Racking

Shelving

Shelving

Mini-Racking

Shelving

Shelving

Mini-Racking

or

FOR A MINI-RACKING UNIT  
JOINED TO TWO SHELVING UNITS

FOR A MINI-RACKING UNIT  
JOINED TO FOUR SHELVING UNITS

FOR A STANDALONE MINI-RACKING UNIT 
OR TWO JOINED TOGETHER

or

UPRIGHT 
 ASSEMBLY 

 DEPTH

BEAM WIDTH
36" 42" 48" 60" 66" 72" 96"

QTY PRODUCT NO. QTY PRODUCT NO. QTY PRODUCT NO. QTY PRODUCT NO. QTY PRODUCT NO. QTY PRODUCT NO. QTY PRODUCT NO. 

24" 2 SR42-1824
1 + SR42-1824

2 SR42-2424
2 + SR42-1824 1 + SR42-1824

3 SR42-2424 4 SR42-2424
1 SR42-2424 1 SR42-2424 2 SR42-2424

30" 2 SR42-1830
1 + SR42-1830

2 SR42-2430
2 + SR42-1830 1 + SR42-1830

3 SR42-2430 4 SR42-2430
1 SR42-2430 1 SR42-2430 2 SR42-2430

36" 2 SR42-1836
1 + SR42-1836

2 SR42-2436
2 + SR42-1836 1 + SR42-1836

3 SR42-2436 4 SR42-2436
1 SR42-2436 1 SR42-2436 2 SR42-2436

48" 2 SR42-1848
1 + SR42-1848

2 SR42-2448
2 + SR42-1848 1 + SR42-1848

3 SR42-2448 4 SR42-2448
1 SR42-2448 1 SR42-2448 2 SR42-2448

To order for your specific unit dimensions, order the appropriate number of shelves  
and the product number(s) specified in the chart for each level of shelving.

IMPORTANT

Wood decking is not available from Rousseau. 

Our beams are designed to support plywood or particle board panels  
at least 5/8" thick.

Mini-RackingMini-RackingMini-Racking
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SHELVING WITH SLOPED SHELVES

SHELVING WITH SLOPED SHELVES
Rousseau shelving with sloped shelves provides superior-quality gravity flow storage that 
integrates perfectly with other products in our Spider® range. This unique product on the 
market is available in a wide range of dimensions to fulfill your exact requirements.
With an average slope of 15 degrees, sloped shelves are perfect for rear-loading applications 
(flow rack). These units help to create a "first in, first out" (FIFO) system. Shelving units 
without rear access are also available for more conventional storage.
Sloped shelves provide optimum visibility for items stored on shelves above the user's eye 
level. For shelves below this level, the extra angle reduces visibility of the shelf contents. If 
visibility is more important than flow in your system, we recommend installing lower shelves 
at right angles (SH20 / 21).

INDEX PAGE(S)

Shelving with  
Sloped Shelves� 106 
Preconfigured Models �����������107-109

Components ����������������������������110-113

SRE1F-EE750501 + SRG1F-EE750501



SRE1T-EE750502*

SRB1T-EE750501

SRB2T-EE750501

SRE1T-EE750501

SRE2T-EE750501

S _ _ _ T- EE750401
SH SR SH SR 
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PRECONFIGURED MODELS

HERE ARE SOME OF OUR MOST POPULAR  
PRECONFIGURED MODELS OF SHELVING UNITS

• The preconfigured models in this section include open
or closed uprights and sloped shelves

• The shelves have perforations for SH52 dividers and SH57 guides
in 1 1/2" increments c/c. Extra perforations have also been added
on each side for aligning an SH52 divider or an SH57 guide with
the side of the post (this part acts as a side edge and prevents
interference between stored items and the post fold)

• SH52 dividers are available for 18“D and 24“D shelving only

OPEN SHELVING

CLOSED SHELVING

Starter unit

Starter unit

Add-on unit

Add-on unit

OPEN AND CLOSED SHELVING

NOTE :	 A sloped shelf (SH27) can be replaced with a right-angled BOX shelf (SH20 / 21), see page 110.

e.g., S H D 1 T - E E 75 04 01 

For an open shelving starter unit with smooth surface posts, bolted uprights 36"W, 24"D, 75"H and with four 
sloped shelves.

WHEN ORDERING, MODEL NUMBERS  
MUST BE COMPLETED AS FOLLOWS

H for posts with a smooth surface

R for posts with a perforated surface

Starter 
Unit

Add-on 
Unit

BOLTED uprights D A
WELDED uprights E B

1 for open shelving

2 for closed shelving

DIMENSIONS NUMBER OF SHELVES
W D H 4 5 6

36"

18"

75"

S_ _ _T-EC750401 S_ _ _T-EC750501 S_ _ _T-EC750601
24" S_ _ _T-EE750401 S_ _ _T-EE750501 S_ _ _T-EE750601
30" S_ _ _T-EH750401 S_ _ _T-EH750501 S_ _ _T-EH750601
36" S_ _ _T-EJ750401 S_ _ _T-EJ750501 S_ _ _T-EJ750601
18"

87"

S_ _ _T-EC870401 S_ _ _T-EC870501 S_ _ _T-EC870601
24" S_ _ _T-EE870401 S_ _ _T-EE870501 S_ _ _T-EE870601
30" S_ _ _T-EH870401 S_ _ _T-EH870501 S_ _ _T-EH870601
36" S_ _ _T-EJ870401 S_ _ _T-EJ870501 S_ _ _T-EJ870601
18"

99"

S_ _ _T-EC990401 S_ _ _T-EC990501 S_ _ _T-EC990601
24" S_ _ _T-EE990401 S_ _ _T-EE990501 S_ _ _T-EE990601
30" S_ _ _T-EH990401 S_ _ _T-EH990501 S_ _ _T-EH990601
36" S_ _ _T-EJ990401 S_ _ _T-EJ990501 S_ _ _T-EJ990601

42"

18"

75"

S_ _ _T-GC750401 S_ _ _T-GC750501 S_ _ _T-GC750601
24" S_ _ _T-GE750401 S_ _ _T-GE750501 S_ _ _T-GE750601
30" S_ _ _T-GH750401 S_ _ _T-GH750501 S_ _ _T-GH750601
36" S_ _ _T-GJ750401 S_ _ _T-GJ750501 S_ _ _T-GJ750601
18"

87"

S_ _ _T-GC870401 S_ _ _T-GC870501 S_ _ _T-GC870601
24" S_ _ _T-GE870401 S_ _ _T-GE870501 S_ _ _T-GE870601
30" S_ _ _T-GH870401 S_ _ _T-GH870501 S_ _ _T-GH870601
36" S_ _ _T-GJ870401 S_ _ _T-GJ870501 S_ _ _T-GJ870601
18"

99"

S_ _ _T-GC990401 S_ _ _T-GC990501 S_ _ _T-GC990601
24" S_ _ _T-GE990401 S_ _ _T-GE990501 S_ _ _T-GE990601
30" S_ _ _T-GH990401 S_ _ _T-GH990501 S_ _ _T-GH990601
36" S_ _ _T-GJ990401 S_ _ _T-GJ990501 S_ _ _T-GJ990601

48"

18"

75"

S_ _ _T-HC750401 S_ _ _T-HC750501 S_ _ _T-HC750601
24" S_ _ _T-HE750401 S_ _ _T-HE750501 S_ _ _T-HE750601
30" S_ _ _T-HH750401 S_ _ _T-HH750501 S_ _ _T-HH750601
36" S_ _ _T-HJ750401 S_ _ _T-HJ750501 S_ _ _T-HJ750601
18"

87"

S_ _ _T-HC870401 S_ _ _T-HC870501 S_ _ _T-HC870601
24" S_ _ _T-HE870401 S_ _ _T-HE870501 S_ _ _T-HE870601
30" S_ _ _T-HH870401 S_ _ _T-HH870501 S_ _ _T-HH870601
36" S_ _ _T-HJ870401 S_ _ _T-HJ870501 S_ _ _T-HJ870601
18"

99"

S_ _ _T-HC990401 S_ _ _T-HC990501 S_ _ _T-HC990601
24" S_ _ _T-HE990401 S_ _ _T-HE990501 S_ _ _T-HE990601
30" S_ _ _T-HH990401 S_ _ _T-HH990501 S_ _ _T-HH990601
36" S_ _ _T-HJ990401 S_ _ _T-HJ990501 S_ _ _T-HJ990601

• A sloped shelf can be replaced with a right-angled
BOX shelf, see page 110

• The closed shelving preconfigured models
in this section include back panels and a front base

• The open shelving preconfigured models in this section
include a back brace



SRB2T-EE751001B

SRB1T-EE751001B

SRE2T-EE751001B

SRE1T-EE751001B
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PRECONFIGURED MODELS

HERE ARE SOME OF OUR MOST POPULAR  
PRECONFIGURED MODELS OF SHELVING UNITS

• The preconfigured models in this section include open
or closed uprights and sloped shelves

• The shelves have perforations for SH52 dividers and SH57 guides
in 1 1/2" increments c/c. Extra perforations have also been added
on each side for aligning an SH52 divider or an SH57 guide with
the side of the post (this part acts as a side edge and prevents
interference between stored items and the post fold)

• SH52 dividers are available for 18“D and 24“D shelving only

OPEN SHELVING

CLOSED SHELVING

DIMENSIONS NUMBER OF SHELVES
W D* H 8 10 12

36"

36"

75"

S_ _ _T-EC750801B S_ _ _T-EC751001B S_ _ _T-EC751201B
48" S_ _ _T-EE750801B S_ _ _T-EE751001B S_ _ _T-EE751201B
60" S_ _ _T-EH750801B S_ _ _T-EH751001B S_ _ _T-EH751201B
72" S_ _ _T-EJ750801B S_ _ _T-EJ751001B S_ _ _T-EJ751201B
36"

87"

S_ _ _T-EC870801B S_ _ _T-EC871001B S_ _ _T-EC871201B
48" S_ _ _T-EE870801B S_ _ _T-EE871001B S_ _ _T-EE871201B
60" S_ _ _T-EH870801B S_ _ _T-EH871001B S_ _ _T-EH871201B
72" S_ _ _T-EJ870801B S_ _ _T-EJ871001B S_ _ _T-EJ871201B
36"

99"

S_ _ _T-EC990801B S_ _ _T-EC991001B S_ _ _T-EC991201B
48" S_ _ _T-EE990801B S_ _ _T-EE991001B S_ _ _T-EE991201B
60" S_ _ _T-EH990801B S_ _ _T-EH991001B S_ _ _T-EH991201B
72" S_ _ _T-EJ990801B S_ _ _T-EJ991001B S_ _ _T-EJ991201B

42"

36"

75"

S_ _ _T-GC750801B S_ _ _T-GC751001B S_ _ _T-GC751201B
48" S_ _ _T-GE750801B S_ _ _T-GE751001B S_ _ _T-GE751201B
60" S_ _ _T-GH750801B S_ _ _T-GH751001B S_ _ _T-GH751201B
72" S_ _ _T-GJ750801B S_ _ _T-GJ751001B S_ _ _T-GJ751201B
36"

87"

S_ _ _T-GC870801B S_ _ _T-GC871001B S_ _ _T-GC871201B
48" S_ _ _T-GE870801B S_ _ _T-GE871001B S_ _ _T-GE871201B
60" S_ _ _T-GH870801B S_ _ _T-GH871001B S_ _ _T-GH871201B
72" S_ _ _T-GJ870801B S_ _ _T-GJ871001B S_ _ _T-GJ871201B
36"

99"

S_ _ _T-GC990801B S_ _ _T-GC991001B S_ _ _T-GC991201B
48" S_ _ _T-GE990801B S_ _ _T-GE991001B S_ _ _T-GE991201B
60" S_ _ _T-GH990801B S_ _ _T-GH991001B S_ _ _T-GH991201B
72" S_ _ _T-GJ990801B S_ _ _T-GJ991001B S_ _ _T-GJ991201B

48"

36"

75"

S_ _ _T-HC750801B S_ _ _T-HC751001B S_ _ _T-HC751201B
48" S_ _ _T-HE750801B S_ _ _T-HE751001B S_ _ _T-HE751201B
60" S_ _ _T-HH750801B S_ _ _T-HH751001B S_ _ _T-HH751201B
72" S_ _ _T-HJ750801B S_ _ _T-HJ751001B S_ _ _T-HJ751201B
36"

87"

S_ _ _T-HC870801B S_ _ _T-HC871001B S_ _ _T-HC871201B
48" S_ _ _T-HE870801B S_ _ _T-HE871001B S_ _ _T-HE871201B
60" S_ _ _T-HH870801B S_ _ _T-HH871001B S_ _ _T-HH871201B
72" S_ _ _T-HJ870801B S_ _ _T-HJ871001B S_ _ _T-HJ871201B
36"

99"

S_ _ _T-HC990801B S_ _ _T-HC991001B S_ _ _T-HC991201B
48" S_ _ _T-HE990801B S_ _ _T-HE991001B S_ _ _T-HE991201B
60" S_ _ _T-HH990801B S_ _ _T-HH991001B S_ _ _T-HH991201B
72" S_ _ _T-HJ990801B S_ _ _T-HJ991001B S_ _ _T-HJ991201B

NOTE :	 * The depth includes two units. e.g., 36"D = two 18"D units

BACK-TO-BACK OPEN AND CLOSED SHELVING

Starter unit

Starter unit

Add-on unit

Add-on unit

• A sloped shelf can be replaced with a right-angled
BOX shelf, see page 110

• The closed shelving preconfigured models in this section
include back panels and front bases

• The open shelving preconfigured models in this section
include a back brace



S R _ 1 F- EE750401

SRE1F-DC75041 SRG1F-DC750401

SRK1F-DC750401

SRB1F-DC750401

SRK1F-EE750502*
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PRECONFIGURED MODELS

FIFO OPEN SHELVING

e.g., S R J 1 F - E E 75 04 01 

For an open shelving standalone unit with perforated posts, bolted uprights 36"W, 24"D, 75"H and with four 
sloped shelves.

WHEN ORDERING, MODEL NUMBERS  
MUST BE COMPLETED AS FOLLOWS

Standalone 
Unit

Starter 
Unit

Add-on 
Unit

End 
Unit

BOLTED uprights J D A C
WELDED uprights K E B G

NOTE :	 A sloped shelf (SH27) can be replaced with a right-angled BOX shelf (SH20 / 21), see page 110.

Starter unit Add-on unit End unit

Standalone Unit

HERE ARE SOME OF OUR MOST POPULAR  
PRECONFIGURED MODELS OF SHELVING UNITS

• The preconfigured models in this section include open uprights
and sloped shelves These preconfigured models include
two dividing guides per shelf. The guides can be adjusted in
1 1/2" increments c/c.

• The shelves have perforations for SH52 dividers and SH57 guides
in 1 1/2" increments c/c. Extra perforations have also been added
on each side for aligning an SH52 divider or an SH57 guide with
the side of the post (this part acts as a side edge and prevents
interference between stored items and the post fold)

DIMENSIONS NUMBER OF SHELVES
W D H 4 5 6

36"

18"

75"

SR _ 1F-EC750401 SR _ 1F-EC750501 SR _ 1F-EC750601
24" SR _ 1F-EE750401 SR _ 1F-EE750501 SR _ 1F-EE750601
30" SR _ 1F-EH750401 SR _ 1F-EH750501 SR _ 1F-EH750601
36" SR _ 1F-EJ750401 SR _ 1F-EJ750501 SR _ 1F-EJ750601
18"

87"

SR _ 1F-EC870401 SR _ 1F-EC870501 SR _ 1F-EC870601
24" SR _ 1F-EE870401 SR _ 1F-EE870501 SR _ 1F-EE870601
30" SR _ 1F-EH870401 SR _ 1F-EH870501 SR _ 1F-EH870601
36" SR _ 1F-EJ870401 SR _ 1F-EJ870501 SR _ 1F-EJ870601
18"

99"

SR _ 1F-EC990401 SR _ 1F-EC990501 SR _ 1F-EC990601
24" SR _ 1F-EE990401 SR _ 1F-EE990501 SR _ 1F-EE990601
30" SR _ 1F-EH990401 SR _ 1F-EH990501 SR _ 1F-EH990601
36" SR _ 1F-EJ990401 SR _ 1F-EJ990501 SR _ 1F-EJ990601

42"

18"

75"

SR _ 1F-GC750401 SR _ 1F-GC750501 SR _ 1F-GC750601
24" SR _ 1F-GE750401 SR _ 1F-GE750501 SR _ 1F-GE750601
30" SR _ 1F-GH750401 SR _ 1F-GH750501 SR _ 1F-GH750601
36" SR _ 1F-GJ750401 SR _ 1F-GJ750501 SR _ 1F-GJ750601
18"

87"

SR _ 1F-GC870401 SR _ 1F-GC870501 SR _ 1F-GC870601
24" SR _ 1F-GE870401 SR _ 1F-GE870501 SR _ 1F-GE870601
30" SR _ 1F-GH870401 SR _ 1F-GH870501 SR _ 1F-GH870601
36" SR _ 1F-GJ870401 SR _ 1F-GJ870501 SR _ 1F-GJ870601
18"

99"

SR _ 1F-GC990401 SR _ 1F-GC990501 SR _ 1F-GC990601
24" SR _ 1F-GE990401 SR _ 1F-GE990501 SR _ 1F-GE990601
30" SR _ 1F-GH990401 SR _ 1F-GH990501 SR _ 1F-GH990601
36" SR _ 1F-GJ990401 SR _ 1F-GJ990501 SR _ 1F-GJ990601

48"

18"

75"

SR _ 1F-HC750401 SR _ 1F-HC750501 SR _ 1F-HC750601
24" SR _ 1F-HE750401 SR _ 1F-HE750501 SR _ 1F-HE750601
30" SR _ 1F-HH750401 SR _ 1F-HH750501 SR _ 1F-HH750601
36" SR _ 1F-HJ750401 SR _ 1F-HJ750501 SR _ 1F-HJ750601
18"

87"

SR _ 1F-HC870401 SR _ 1F-HC870501 SR _ 1F-HC870601
24" SR _ 1F-HE870401 SR _ 1F-HE870501 SR _ 1F-HE870601
30" SR _ 1F-HH870401 SR _ 1F-HH870501 SR _ 1F-HH870601
36" SR _ 1F-HJ870401 SR _ 1F-HJ870501 SR _ 1F-HJ870601
18"

99"

SR _ 1F-HC990401 SR _ 1F-HC990501 SR _ 1F-HC990601
24" SR _ 1F-HE990401 SR _ 1F-HE990501 SR _ 1F-HE990601
30" SR _ 1F-HH990401 SR _ 1F-HH990501 SR _ 1F-HH990601
36" SR _ 1F-HJ990401 SR _ 1F-HJ990501 SR _ 1F-HJ990601

• SH52 dividers are available for 18“D and 24“D shelving only
• A sloped shelf can be replaced with a right-angled BOX shelf,

see page 110
• These preconfigured models include single or double corner

gussets (depending on configuration)
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COMPONENTS

• BOX-type shelf with roll-formed and
welded front and back edges

• 20ga steel. Thickness: 1 1⁄4"
• Includes four sturdy and compact

SH60 clips
• Includes perforations spaced 3" apart c/c

for installing SH52 dividers
• SH52 dividers are available for 18"D and

24"D shelving only
• To order: Complete the product number 

with the width required: 30", 36", 42"
or 48"

• SH20: Reinforcements are available for 
these shelves. For load capacities,
see page 110

• SH21: To see load capacities and shelf 
reinforcements available, refer to the
following table

PRODUCT NO. DEPTH
SH20-__18 18"
SH20-__24 24"
SH21-__30* 30"
SH21-__36* 36"

NOTE:	 * Double bend on the sides.

BOX SHELF	 SH20 / SH21

SHELVES AND SHELF ACCESSORIES

SHELVES

CAPACITY 
WITHOUT  

REINFORCEMENT

CAPACITY 
WITH SH23 

REINFORCEMENT

CAPACITY 
WITH SH23 & SH26 
REINFORCEMENT

SH21-3030 575 925 —
SH21-3036 425 825 —
SH21-3630 600 800 —
SH21-3636 425 800 —
SH21-4230 625 — 850
SH21-4236 525 — 775
SH21-4830 500 — 800
SH21-4836 500 — 800

SH21 SHELF LOAD CAPACITY

Visual distortion is reduced if an SH26 reinforcement and two 
SH23 reinforcements are used on the shelf.

• For gravity flow storage
("first in, first out" — FIFO)

• Approx. 15° angle slope
• Includes a heavy-duty front edge to

keep stored items in place. Front edge
height: 1 3/8"

• 20ga steel shelves (painted steel)
• Shelf is placed on galvanized steel side

supports (included)
• Includes perforations for SH52

dividers and SH57 dividing guides in
1 1/2" increments c/c

• SH52 dividers are available for 18“D and
24“D shelving only

• Extra perforations have been added to 
the sides to optimize alignment of the 
divider or guide with the post and to 
prevent stored items from falling

• Height can be adjusted in 1" increments, 
except if SR35 or SR36 corner gussets 
are used (in which case, can be adjusted 
in 2" increments)

• Sloped shelves and non-sloped SH20 and
SH21 BOX shelves can be combined in
the same unit

PRODUCT NO. W × D
SH27-3018 30" × 18"
SH27-3024 30" × 24"
SH27-3030 30" × 30"
SH27-3036 30" × 36"
SH27-3618 36" × 18"
SH27-3624 36" × 24"
SH27-3630 36" × 30"
SH27-3636 36" × 36"

PRODUCT NO. W × D
SH27-4218 42" × 18"
SH27-4224 42" × 24"
SH27-4230 42" × 30"
SH27-4236 42" × 36"
SH27-4818 48" × 18"
SH27-4824 48" × 24"
SH27-4830 48" × 30"
SH27-4836 48" × 36"

• Sloped shelf load capacity: 450lb.
• Compatible with:

	҃ SH99 base for mobile shelving
	҃ SH41, SH43, SH91 and SH93 doors with frame*
	҃ SH85 flipper door directly underneath an SH27 shelf*
	҃ Drawers directly underneath an SH27 shelf*
	҃ SH28 base
	҃ SH81 and SH82 label holders
	҃ SH37, SH38, SH66, SH68, SH69 and SR79 panels

SLOPED SHELF SH27

NOTES:	 Not compatible with the following products: SH50 divider, SH56 dividing rod, 
SH65 and SH67 panels for plastic bins, SH35 corner gussets.
*Not compatible with SR35 and SR36 corner gussets.

One SH2A reinforcements increase the BOX shelf's rigidity (but do not increase 
the shelf's load capacity).
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COMPONENTS

POST	 SR10 / SH10

• Tubular T shape provides up to seven
fixing zones

• Includes perforations spaced 1" apart c/c
on each side for easy adjustment
of shelves

• 14ga steel
• Options:

- SR10 universal post with perforated
front surface for adding mini-racking
units. Compatible with SR35 and SR36
corner gussets

- SH10 shelving post with smooth
front surface for a neater finish. Not
compatible with SR35 and SR36
corner gussets

SR 
UNIVERSAL POST

SH 
SHELVING POST HEIGHT

SR10-039 SH10-039 39"
SR10-051 SH10-051 51"
SR10-075 SH10-075 75"
SR10-087 SH10-087 87"
SR10-099 SH10-099 99"
SR10-111 SH10-111 111"
SR10-123 SH10-123 123"

NOTES :	 The maximum height for FIFO use (with SR35 and SR36 corner gussets) is 99".
The unique design of the Spider® post is a trademark of Rousseau Metal Inc.

WELDED OPEN UPRIGHT	 SR11 / SH11

• Upright with factory-welded side braces
• Enables faster assembly
•	 To order: Complete the product number 

with the depth required: 18", 24", 30" or 36"
• Options:

- SR11 open upright with perforated
front surface for adding mini-racking
units. Compatible with SR35 and SR36
corner gussets

- SH11 open upright with smooth
front surface for a neater finish. Not
compatible with SR35 and SR36
corner gussets

SR  
UNIVERSAL POST

SH 
SHELVING POST HEIGHT

SR11-__0752 SH11-__0752 75"
SR11-__0872 SH11-__0872 87"
SR11-__0992 SH11-__0992 99"

NOTE :	 The maximum height for FIFO use (with SR35/SR36 corner gussets) is 99".

WELDED CLOSED UPRIGHT	 SR12 / SH12

• Upright with full-height factory-
welded panel

• Enables faster assembly
•	 To order: Complete the product number 

with the depth required: 18", 24", 30" or 36"
• Options:

- SR12 closed upright with perforated
front surface for adding mini-racking
units. Compatible with SR35 and SR36
corner gussets

- SH12 closed upright with smooth
front surface for a neater finish. Not
compatible with SR35 and SR36
corner gussets

SR  
UNIVERSAL POST 

SH 
SHELVING POST HEIGHT

SR12-__075 SH12-__075 75"
SR12-__087 SH12-__087 87"
SR12-__099 SH12-__099 99"

NOTE :	 The maximum height for FIFO use (with SR35 and SR36 corner gussets) is 99".

STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS 

• Guides for sloped shelves (version 01)
can be used to guide items all the way
down the shelf
	҃ Width can be adjusted in

1 1/2" increments
	҃ The front of the guide slots into the 

bend at the front of the shelf
	҃ The guide is held at the back by a 

plastic end piece that screws into the 
shelf holes

	҃ 18"D and 24"D guides use aluminum 
rods, while 30"D and 36"D guides use 
stainless steel rods

GUIDES SH57

• Dividing guides for BOX shelves (version 02) can be used to
separate items
	҃ Width can be adjusted in 3" increments
	҃ The guide is held at the front and back by a plastic end piece

that screws into the shelf holes
	҃ 18"D and 24"D guides use aluminum rods, while 30"D and 

36"D guides use stainless steel rods
• Heavy-duty black plastic end pieces

DIMENSIONS PRODUCT NO.
DEPTH SLOPED SHELF BOX SHELF

18" SH57-1801 SH57-1802
24" SH57-2401 SH57-2402
30" SH57-3001 SH57-3002
36" SH57-3601 SH57-3602

SH57-DD01
SH57-DD02
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SHELF FRONT OR FRONT BASE	 SH28

• Same component used for 
both applications

• Quick and easy hook-on installation
• To order: Complete the product number 

with the width required: 30", 36", 42"
or 48"

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
SH28-__02 2"
SH28-__05 5"

NOTE :	 The 2"H front base is always included with closed shelving preconfigured 
models (except the ones with sliding panels).

SIDE PANEL	 SH30

• Panel combinations:
- 75"H posts (39"H + 39"H)
- 87"H posts (39"H + 51"H)
- 99"H posts (51"H + 51"H)
- 111"H posts (39"H + 39"H + 39"H)
- 123"H posts (39"H + 39"H + 51"H)

• To order: Complete the product number 
with the depth required: 18", 24", 30"
or 36"

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
SH30-__39 39"
SH30-__51 51"

BACK PANEL	 SH31

• Panel combinations:
- 75"H posts (39"H + 39"H)
- 87"H posts (39"H + 51"H)
- 99"H posts (51"H + 51"H)
- 111"H posts (39"H + 39"H + 39"H)
- 123"H posts (39"H + 39"H + 51"H)

• To order: Complete the product number 
with the width required: 30", 36", 42"
or 48"

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
SH31-__39 39"
SH31-__51 51"

SINGLE CORNER GUSSET KIT	 SR35

• Replaces a back sway brace to provide full
access to the front and rear of the shelving

• For use with an end-of-aisle post or a
common post with shelves side by side and
offset by at least 4" in height

• Does not allow two shelves side by side at
the same height

• Installs at the front and back of the
post Compatible with SH20, SH21 and
SH27 shelves

• For use with SR uprights and posts only
• Not compatible with doors with frame,

drawers, roll-out shelves and flipper doors

PRODUCT NO.
SR35-02 1 pair
SR35-04 2 pairs

NOTES :	 A minimum of three kits of two SR35 or SR36 gussets per post is required 	
to provide proper lateral bracing.
Not to be used for shelving over 99"H, multi-level shelving or double shelf 
reinforcements (SHC2).

BACK SWAY BRACE	 SH33

• X-shaped factory-assembled brace
• Easy to install
• Recommendations:

- For 99"H uprights and shorter: one brace
- For uprights higher than 99": two braces

PRODUCT NO. WIDTH
SH33-30 30"
SH33-36 36"
SH33-42 42"
SH33-48 48"

SIDE BRACES	 SH34

• Sold in pairs
• Enables uprights to be attached in a

"ladder" for easier assembly
• Recommendations:

- 99"H uprights or shorter: one pair of 
side braces

- For uprights higher than 99"H: please
refer to technical guide S58 or contact
your customer service representative

PRODUCT NO. DEPTH
SH34-18 18"
SH34-24 24"
SH34-30 30"
SH34-36 36"

NOTES :	 Please refer to technical guide S58 or contact your customer service 
representative for exact placement of the brace.
 Do not use with FIFO shelving. Replace with SR35 and SR36 corner gusset kits.
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COMPONENTS

INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES

DOUBLE CORNER GUSSET KIT	 SR36

• Replaces sway brace to provide full access
to the front and rear of the shelving

• For use with a common post with shelves
side by side at the same height

• Installs at the front and back of the post
• Compatible with SH20, SH21

and SH27 shelves
• For use with SR uprights and posts only
• Not compatible with doors with frame,

drawers, roll-out shelves and flipper doors

PRODUCT NO.
SR36-02 1 pair

NOTES:	  A minimum of three kits of two SR35 or SR36 gussets per common post is 
required to provide proper lateral bracing.
Not to be used for shelving over 99"H, multi-level shelving or double shelf 
reinforcements (SHC2).

FLOOR ANCHOR PLATE	 SH45

• Sold individually
• Attaches to the post for anchoring shelving

sections to the ground. Distributes the
load over a larger surface and protects
the floor

• 12ga galvanized steel

PRODUCT NO.
SH45

FLOOR ANCHORING HARDWARE	 SH47

• Used for anchoring shelving to the floor;
• Includes 4 cement screws.

PRODUCT NO.
SH47-04

SHIM PLATE	 SH46

• Sold individually
• Levels shelving units on uneven surfaces

Slides under SH45 floor anchor plates
• 12ga or 16ga galvanized steel

PRODUCT NO. THICKNESS
SH46-12 12 gauge (0,100")
SH46-16 16 gauge (0,060")

WALL SPACER	 SR47

• Anchors shelving to the wall
• Adjusts from 3" to 4"
• Wall anchoring hardware not included

(holes are 5/16" dia.)

PRODUCT NO.
SR47-0304

LEVELING GLIDES KIT	 SR49

• Sold in pairs
• Adjusts the height of Spider® Shelving

units from 1 1/4" to 2 1/8" on uneven surfaces
• Load capacity: maximum 750lb. per glide
• Restrictions:

- Only compatible with 99"H shelving
or shorter

- Only compatible with SR uprights
and posts

- Not compatible with RF32 and RF36
modular drawers, RF41 and RF45 roll-
out shelves and SH28 bases

PRODUCT NO.
SR49-01

STRUCTURAL BACK UTILITY PANEL SH79

• Utility panel for the backs of shelving
• Forms an integral part of the

shelving structure
• Holes spaced 1" apart c/c
• Load capacity: maximum 250lb. per panel
• Compatible with WM9F, WM9G, WM9H,

WM9J and WM9L light-duty hooks, and
WM9A and WM9B heavy-duty hooks

• Compatible with WM9C rails, and WM9D,
WM9M, WM9N, WM9P and WM9Q
holders

• Panel combinations:
- 75"H posts (39"H + 39"H)
- 87"H posts (39"H + 51"H)
- 99"H posts (51"H + 51"H)

•	 To order: Complete the product number 
with the width required: 30", 36", 42" or 48"

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
SH79-__39 39"
SH79-__51 51"

NOTE :	 Used without SH31 back panels.
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THE MOST VERSATILE SHELVING SYSTEM 
ON THE MARKET
Quick to assemble and built for heavy-duty industrial use, the Spider® Shelving System 
meet s all of your storage needs. With it s vast range of accessories, it is the most versatile 
and flexible shelving system on the market.
• By combining shelving and Mini-Racking, you c an ex tend the range of

possibilities available
• By adding modular drawers, you can organize your small parts more efficiently
• Ver tic al expansion is also possible

with our multi-level shelving system
Designed for intensive use, our modular 
storage system uses the space you have 
available to it s full potential, in areas such as 
warehouses, parts departments, repair shops 
and distribution centers.
Trust in our exper tise and enjoy peace of 
mind, knowing all your current and future 
storage needs will be met.

INDEX PAGE(S)

Spider® Shelving System� 86-87
Preconfigured Models ����������������88-92

Accessories���������������������������������93-100

Components�����������������������������101-105

R5SEE-871809
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THE ROUSSEAU DIFFERENCE

R drawers can be installed 
in Rousseau's Spider® 
Shelving System but also 
in over 35 commercially 
available shelving brands. 

Mini-Racking can be 
added to maximize stor-
age options.

Easy assembly: The 
shelves are installed 
on the posts with four 
14-gauge steel compres-
sion clips for quick and 
easy reconfiguration.

The multipurpose common post is a key structural 
component. Its unique tubular T shape provides up to 
seven fixing zones for different applications. It also has a 
hollow center to prevent interference between sections. 

Each component has 
been designed to be easy 
to use.

GENERAL DIMENSIONS

NOTE:	 Popular dimensions are shown in red.

NOTE :	 T h e u niq u e d e sign of t h e S pid e r® p os t is a t r a d e m a r k of Rousse a u M et a l Inc.

4

5
2

3

6

7

1
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OPEN SHELVING HERE ARE SOME OF OUR MOST POPULAR PRECONFIGURED MODELS 
OF OPEN AND CLOSED SHELVING UNITS

• The preconfigured models in this sec tion include open or closed upright s
and BOX shelves

• The closed shelving preconfigured models in this sec tion include back panels
and a front base

• The open shelving preconfigured models in this sec tion include a back brace

DIMENSIONS NUMBER OF SHELVES
W D H 5 6 7 8 9

36"

12"
75"

S_ _ _001 S_ _ _007 S_ _ _013 S_ _ _019 S_ _ _225
18" S_ _ _002 S_ _ _008 S_ _ _014 S_ _ _020 S_ _ _226
24" S_ _ _003 S_ _ _009 S_ _ _015 S_ _ _021 S_ _ _227
12"

87"
S_ _ _004 S_ _ _010 S_ _ _016 S_ _ _022 S_ _ _228

18" S_ _ _005 S_ _ _011 S_ _ _017 S_ _ _023 S_ _ _229
24" S_ _ _006 S_ _ _012 S_ _ _018 S_ _ _024 S_ _ _230
12"

99"
S_ _ _401 S_ _ _407 S_ _ _413 S_ _ _419 S_ _ _625

18" S_ _ _402 S_ _ _408 S_ _ _414 S_ _ _420 S_ _ _626
24" S_ _ _403 S_ _ _409 S_ _ _415 S_ _ _421 S_ _ _627

42"

12"
75"

S_ _ _131 S_ _ _137 S_ _ _143 S_ _ _149 S_ _ _255 
18" S_ _ _132 S_ _ _138 S_ _ _144 S_ _ _150 S_ _ _256
24" S_ _ _133 S_ _ _139 S_ _ _145 S_ _ _151 S_ _ _257
12"

87"
S_ _ _134 S_ _ _140 S_ _ _146 S_ _ _152 S_ _ _258

18" S_ _ _135 S_ _ _141 S_ _ _147 S_ _ _153 S_ _ _259
24" S_ _ _136 S_ _ _142 S_ _ _148 S_ _ _154 S_ _ _260
12"

99"
S_ _ _531 S_ _ _537 S_ _ _543 S_ _ _549 S_ _ _555

18" S_ _ _532 S_ _ _538 S_ _ _544 S_ _ _550 S_ _ _556
24" S_ _ _533 S_ _ _539 S_ _ _545 S_ _ _551 S_ _ _557

48"

12"
75"

S_ _ _031 S_ _ _037 S_ _ _043 S_ _ _049 S_ _ _355
18" S_ _ _032 S_ _ _038 S_ _ _044 S_ _ _050 S_ _ _356
24" S_ _ _033 S_ _ _039 S_ _ _045 S_ _ _051 S_ _ _357
12"

87"
S_ _ _034 S_ _ _040 S_ _ _046 S_ _ _052 S_ _ _358

18" S_ _ _035 S_ _ _041 S_ _ _047 S_ _ _053 S_ _ _359
24" S_ _ _036 S_ _ _042 S_ _ _048 S_ _ _054 S_ _ _360
12"

99"
S_ _ _431 S_ _ _437 S_ _ _443 S_ _ _449 S_ _ _455

18" S_ _ _432 S_ _ _438 S_ _ _444 S_ _ _450 S_ _ _456
24" S_ _ _433 S_ _ _439 S_ _ _445 S_ _ _451 S_ _ _457

N OTE S :	 Fo r m o re info r m atio n a b out dr awe r s in sh e l ving , see page 130.
S h e l ving wit h d r awe r s m us t b e a n ch o re d to t h e groun d wit h a fl o o r a n ch o r ing k it (SH45/SH47 ).

CLOSED SHELVING

SRE1011 
Starter unit

SRB1011 
Add-on unit

SRE2011 
Starter unit

e.g., S H D 1 0 0 1 

For an open shelving starter unit with smooth surface posts and bolted uprights.

WHEN ORDERING, MODEL NUMBERS  
MUST BE COMPLETED AS FOLLOWS

H for posts with a smooth surface

R for posts with a perforated surface

Starter 
Unit

Add-on 
Unit

BOLTED uprights D A
WELDED uprights E B

1 for open shelving

2 for closed shelving

SRB2011 
Add-on unit

36"W, 42"W AND 48"W SINGLE SHELVING UNITS, OPEN AND CLOSED
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SRE1011B 
Starter unit

SRB1011B 
Add-on unit

SRE2011B 
Starter unit

SRB2011B 
Add-on unit

HERE ARE SOME OF OUR MOST POPULAR PRECONFIGURED MODELS 
OF BACK-TO-BACK, OPEN AND CLOSED SHELVING UNITS

• The preconfigured models in this sec tion include open or closed upright s
and BOX shelves

• The closed shelving preconfigured models in this sec tion include back panels
and front bases

• The open shelving preconfigured models in this sec tion include a back brace

DIMENSIONS NUMBER OF SHELVES
W D* H 10 12 14 16

36"

24"
75"

S_ _ _001B S_ _ _007B S_ _ _013B S_ _ _019B
36" S_ _ _002B S_ _ _008B S_ _ _014B S_ _ _020B
48" S_ _ _003B S_ _ _009B S_ _ _015B S_ _ _021B
24"

87"
S_ _ _004B S_ _ _010B S_ _ _016B S_ _ _022B

36" S_ _ _005B S_ _ _011B S_ _ _017B S_ _ _023B
48" S_ _ _006B S_ _ _012B S_ _ _018B S_ _ _024B
24"

99"
S_ _ _401B S_ _ _407B S_ _ _413B S_ _ _419B

36" S_ _ _402B S_ _ _408B S_ _ _414B S_ _ _420B
48" S_ _ _403B S_ _ _409B S_ _ _415B S_ _ _421B

42"

24"
75"

S_ _ _131B S_ _ _137B S_ _ _143B S_ _ _149B
36" S_ _ _132B S_ _ _138B S_ _ _144B S_ _ _150B
48" S_ _ _133B S_ _ _139B S_ _ _145B S_ _ _151B
24"

87"
S_ _ _134B S_ _ _140B S_ _ _146B S_ _ _152B

36" S_ _ _135B S_ _ _141B S_ _ _147B S_ _ _153B
48" S_ _ _136B S_ _ _142B S_ _ _148B S_ _ _154B
24"

99"
S_ _ _531B S_ _ _537B S_ _ _543B S_ _ _549B

36" S_ _ _532B S_ _ _538B S_ _ _544B S_ _ _550B
48" S_ _ _533B S_ _ _539B S_ _ _545B S_ _ _551B

48"

24"
75"

S_ _ _031B S_ _ _037B S_ _ _043B S_ _ _049B
36" S_ _ _032B S_ _ _038B S_ _ _044B S_ _ _050B
48" S_ _ _033B S_ _ _039B S_ _ _045B S_ _ _051B
24"

87"
S_ _ _034B S_ _ _040B S_ _ _046B S_ _ _052B

36" S_ _ _035B S_ _ _041B S_ _ _047B S_ _ _053B
48" S_ _ _036B S_ _ _042B S_ _ _048B S_ _ _054B
24"

99"
S_ _ _431B S_ _ _437B S_ _ _443B S_ _ _449B

36" S_ _ _432B S_ _ _438B S_ _ _444B S_ _ _450B
48" S_ _ _433B S_ _ _439B S_ _ _445B S_ _ _451B

N OTE S :	 * T h e d e pt h in clu d e s t wo unit s . e . g ., 24" = t wo 12 " unit s
Fo r m o re info r m atio n a b out dr awe r s in sh e l ving , see page 130.
S h e l ving wit h d r awe r s m us t b e a n ch o re d to t h e groun d wit h a fl o o r a n ch o r ing k it (SH45/SH47 ).

CLOSED SHELVING

OPEN SHELVING

36"W, 42"W AND 48"W BACK-TO-BACK SHELVING, OPEN AND CLOSED

PRODUCT NO. W × D
S_ _3008 3 6" × 1 2 "
S_ _3009 3 6" × 18 "
S_ _3010 3 6" × 24"

SHELVING 
WITH DIVIDERS
•	8 shelves
•	19 slot s :

◦ 18 slot s 12 " W × 12 " H
◦ 1 slot 36" W × 12 " H

•	12 dividers, 12"H
•	6 shelf fronts

PRODUCT NO. W × D
S_ _3021 3 6" × 1 2 "
S_ _3022 3 6" × 18 "
S_ _3023 3 6" × 24"

87"H CLOSED SHELVING WITH ACCESSORIES
Some of our most popular shelving units are shown below

N OTE S :	 T h e 2 " f ro nt base is a lways in clu d e d wit h cl ose d sh e l ving p re co nfigure d models.
Fo r h e lp o n co m p l eti ng t h e p ro d u c t n um b e r, see page 88.

SHELVING 
WITH DIVIDERS
•	8 shelves
•	28 slot s : 

◦ 28 slot s 12 " W × 9 " H 
•	21 dividers, 5 1 /2" H

SHELVING WITH 
DIVIDERS FOR 
X- R AY STORAGE
•	6 shelves
•	6 0 slot s :

◦ 4 8 slot s 3 " W × 16" H
◦ 12 slot 3 " W × 20 " H

•	44 dividers, 16"H
•	11 dividers, 20"H

PRODUCT NO. W × D
S_ _3062 3 6" × 18 "
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SHELVING WITH SLIDING PANELS

The panel support must be anchored to the ground 
 to ensure stability (anchoring kit included).

e.g., S H D 1 C-EE750104

For an open shelving starter unit with smooth surface posts and bolted uprights.

WHEN ORDERING, MODEL NUMBERS  
MUST BE COMPLETED AS FOLLOWS

H for posts with a smooth surface

R for posts with a perforated surface

Starter 
Unit

Add-on 
Unit

BOLTED uprights D A
WELDED uprights E B

1 for open shelving

2 for closed shelving

Height: 75", 87"

SRE1C-EE870103 
Starter unit

SRB1C-EE870103 
Add-on unit

SRE2C-EE870103 
Starter unit

SRB2C-EE870103 
Add-on unit

HERE ARE SOME OF OUR MOST POPULAR PRECONFIGURED MODELS 
OF SILDING PANELS.

• The preconfigured models in this sec tion include open or closed upright s, sliding panels
(with handles), panel support and a BOX shelf

• The closed shelving preconfigured models in this sec tion include back panels and the
open shelving preconfigured models in this sec tion include a back brace

• For storing a wide range of items: tools, straps, c ables, pipes, gasket s, etc.
• Load c apacit y: 3 0 0 lb. per panel (weight evenly distributed)
• Refer to technical guide S84 for spacing between panels
• For 5S accessories, see pages 214-215

DIMENSIONS
W D H PRODUCT NO. NO. OF PANELS NO. OF HOLES

30"

18"
75"

S_ _ _C-DC750102 2 15
24" S_ _ _C-DE750102 2 21
18"

87"
S_ _ _C-DC870102 2 15

24" S_ _ _C-DE870102 2 21

36"

18"
75"

S_ _ _C-EC750103 3 15
24" S_ _ _C-EE750103 3 21
18"

87"
S_ _ _C-EC870103 3 15

24" S_ _ _C-EE870103 3 21

42"

18"
75"

S_ _ _C-GC750104 4 15
24" S_ _ _C-GE750104 4 21
18"

87"
S_ _ _C-GC870104 4 15

24" S_ _ _C-GE870104 4 21

48"

18"
75"

S_ _ _C-HC750105 5 15
24" S_ _ _C-HE750105 5 21
18"

87"
S_ _ _C-HC870105 5 15

24" S_ _ _C-HE870105 5 21

CLOSED SHELVING

OPEN SHELVING

NOTE :	 *5S a cce ss or ie s n ot included.
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SHELVING WITH MODULAR DRAWERS
Some of our most popular shelving units with drawers are 
shown below.
• The preconfigured models in this sec tion include welded closed

upright s and hook-on mounting bracket s for Spider® shelving for
quick and easy assembly

• Additional accessories available: utilit y panels, plas tic bin panels,
finishing panels, shelf dividers, doors, etc .,
see pages 94-100 

• To order an add-on unit, add A
to the product number

• 7 drawers :
	҃ 4 drawers, 4"H
	҃ 2 drawers, 6"H
	҃ 1 drawer, 8"H

• 75"H (5 shelves)
or 87"H (6 shelves) shelving

W × D 75"H  87"H
3 6" × 18 " R5SEC-753603_ R5SEC-873603_
3 6" × 24" R5SEE-753603_ R5SEE-873603_
42 " × 18 " R5SGC-753603_ R5SGC-873603_
42 " × 24" R5SGE-753603_ R5SGE-873603_
4 8 " × 18 " R5SHC-753603_ R5SHC-873603_
4 8 " × 24" R5SHE-753603_ R5SHE-873603_

SHELVING WITH 18"H BANK OF MODULAR DRAWERS

• 4 drawers :
	҃ 3 drawers, 4"H
	҃ 1 drawer, 6"H

• 75"H (5 shelves)
or 87"H (6 shelves) shelving

W × D 75"H 87"H
3 6" × 18 " R5SEC-751801_ R5SEC-871801_
3 6" × 24" R5SEE-751801_ R5SEE-871801_
42 " × 18 " R5SGC-751801_ R5SGC-871801_
42 " × 24" R5SGE-751801_ R5SGE-871801_
4 8 " × 18 " R5SHC-751801_ R5SHC-871801_
4 8 " × 24" R5SHE-751801_ R5SHE-871801_

SHELVING WITH 24" OF MODULAR DRAWERS

• 5 drawers :
	҃ 3 drawers, 4"H
	҃ 2 drawers, 6"H

• 75"H (5 shelves)
or 87"H (6 shelves) shelving

W × D 75"H 87"H
3 6" × 18 " R5SEC-752401_ R5SEC-872401_
3 6" × 24" R5SEE-752401_ R5SEE-872401_
42 " × 18 " R5SGC-752401_ R5SGC-872401_
42 " × 24" R5SGE-752401_ R5SGE-872401_
4 8 " × 18 " R5SHC-752401_ R5SHC-872401_
4 8 " × 24" R5SHE-752401_ R5SHE-872401_

SHELVING WITH 36"H BANK OF MODULAR DRAWERS

SHELVING WITH 18"H, 24"H, 36"H AND 48"H BANKS OF MODULAR DRAWERS

IMPORTANT

Drawer compartments are included in all models.

See number of compartments and proposed layouts in 
the chart below.

To order drawers without compartments, replace the 
last two digits of the model number with the next even number up.

e.g.,	R5SEC-751801 with
R5SEC-751802 without

NUMBER OF COMPARTMENTS (LAYOUT CODE)
DRAWER 

DIMENSIONS 3"H TO 5"H 6"H TO 8"H 9"H AND HIGHER
3 6" W × 18 " D 24 (0518) 8 (0304) 6 (0203)
3 6" W × 24" D 30 (0524) 12 (0308) 9 (0206)
42 " W × 18 " D 18 (0512) 12 (0308) 6 (0203)
42 " W × 24" D 30 (0524) 12 (0308) 8 (0304)
4 8 " W × 18 " D 32 (0724) 10 (0405) 8 (0304)
4 8 " W × 24" D 40 (0732) 15 (0410) 8 (0304)

NOTE :	 For inte r ior dr awe r dim e nsions , see pages 226-228

Shelving units with drawers must be anchored to the ground (anchoring kit included).

• 7 drawers :
	҃ 3 drawers, 4"H
	҃ 4 drawers, 6"H

• 75"H (5 shelves)
or 87"H (6 shelves) shelving

W × D 75"H 87"H
3 6" × 18 " R5SEC-753601_ R5SEC-873601_
3 6" × 24" R5SEE-753601_ R5SEE-873601_
42 " × 18 " R5SGC-753601_ R5SGC-873601_
42 " × 24" R5SGE-753601_ R5SGE-873601_
4 8 " × 18 " R5SHC-753601_ R5SHC-873601_
4 8 " × 24" R5SHE-753601_ R5SHE-873601_

R5SEE-871817
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• 8 drawers :
	҃ 8 drawers, 6"H

• 75"H (4 shelves)
or 87"H (5 shelves) shelving

W × D 75"H 87"H
3 6" × 18 " R5SEC-754801_ R5SEC-874801_
3 6" × 24" R5SEE-754801_ R5SEE-874801_
42 " × 18 " R5SGC-754801_ R5SGC-874801_
42 " × 24" R5SGE-754801_ R5SGE-874801_
4 8 " × 18 " R5SHC-754801_ R5SHC-874801_
4 8 " × 24" R5SHE-754801_ R5SHE-874801_

SHELVING WITH 48"H BANK OF MODULAR DRAWERS

• 10 drawers :
	҃ 6 drawers, 4"H
	҃ 4 drawers, 6"H

• 75"H (4 shelves)
or 87"H (5 shelves) shelving

W × D 75"H 87"H
3 6" × 18 " R5SEC-754805_ R5SEC-874805_
3 6" × 24" R5SEE-754805_ R5SEE-874805_
42 " × 18 " R5SGC-754805_ R5SGC-874805_
42 " × 24" R5SGE-754805_ R5SGE-874805_
4 8 " × 18 " R5SHC-754805_ R5SHC-874805_
4 8 " × 24" R5SHE-754805_ R5SHE-874805_

• 7 drawers :
	҃ 2 drawers, 3"H
	҃ 3 drawers, 4"H
	҃ 2 drawers, 6"H

• 1 front-access roll-out shelf
• 75"H (4 shelves)

or 87"H (5 shelves) shelving

W × D 75"H 87"H
3 6" × 18 " R5SEC-754809_ R5SEC-874809_
3 6" × 24" R5SEE-754809_ R5SEE-874809_
42 " × 18 " R5SGC-754809_ R5SGC-874809_
42 " × 24" R5SGE-754809_ R5SGE-874809_
4 8 " × 18 " R5SHC-754809_ R5SHC-874809_
4 8 " × 24" R5SHE-754809_ R5SHE-874809_

• 11 drawers :
	҃ 4 drawers, 3"H
	҃ 3 drawers, 4"H
	҃ 4 drawers, 6"H

• 75"H (4 shelves)
or 87"H (5 shelves) shelving

W × D 75"H 87"H
3 6" × 18 " R5SEC-754807_ R5SEC-874807_
3 6" × 24" R5SEE-754807_ R5SEE-874807_
42 " × 18 " R5SGC-754807_ R5SGC-874807_
42 " × 24" R5SGE-754807_ R5SGE-874807_
4 8 " × 18 " R5SHC-754807_ R5SHC-874807_
4 8 " × 24" R5SHE-754807_ R5SHE-874807_

• 9 drawers :
	҃ 4 drawers, 4"H
	҃ 4 drawers, 6"H
	҃ 1 drawer, 8"H

• 75"H (4 shelves)
or 87"H (5 shelves) shelving

W × D 75"H 87"H
3 6" × 18 " R5SEC-754803_ R5SEC-874803_
3 6" × 24" R5SEE-754803_ R5SEE-874803_
42 " × 18 " R5SGC-754803_ R5SGC-874803_
42 " × 24" R5SGE-754803_ R5SGE-874803_
4 8 " × 18 " R5SHC-754803_ R5SHC-874803_
4 8 " × 24" R5SHE-754803_ R5SHE-874803_
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MAGNETIC LABEL HOLDER	 SH82

•	 Magnetic plastic
•	 Comes in 6" lengths and can be cut to 

desired length with scissors or a knife

PRODUCT NO. W × H
SH82-600 6" × 1"

NOTE : 	 Fo r use wit h pa p e r l a b e ls (n ot in clu d e d).  
L a b e l m us t b e 7/8" high .

PARTIAL DIVIDER	 SH52

•	 Unique patented design for easy 
position changes

•	 Height: 5 1/2"
•	 Easy tool-free installation

PRODUCT NO. DEPTH FOR SHELVES
SH52-1206 7 1 / 8" 12"D
SH52-1506 10 1 / 8" 15"D
SH52-1806 13 1 / 8" 18"D
SH52-2406 19 1 / 8" 24"D

SHELF DIVIDER	 SH50

•	 The dividers are installed by 
inserting into other dividers

•	 Two nylon clips are provided with 
each divider

•	 Sizes given are nominal dimensions 
(c/c shelves)

•	 Painted steel 

DIVIDING RODS	 SH56

•	 Sold in pairs
•	 1/4"dia. stainless steel rod
•	 Includes a 90° bend at one end to keep it 

in place
•	 Superior rigidity to the plastic rods 

often found on the market for this type 
of application

•	 Excellent corrosion and chemical resistance

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT 
SH56-72 72"
SH56-84 84"
SH56-96 96"

SELF-ADHESIVE LABEL HOLDER 	 SH81

•	 Attaches with a self-adhesive strip
•	 Full-width label holder for use with 

paper labels

PRODUCT NO. W × H
SH81-36 3 6" × 1" 
SH81-42 42 " × 1" 
SH81-48 4 8 " × 1" 

NOTE :	 P a p e r l a b e ls (n ot in clu d e d).

DIVIDERS

LABEL HOLDERS

PRODUCT NO. D × H
SH50-1206 1 2 " × 6"
SH50-1209 1 2 " × 9 "
SH50-1212 1 2 " × 1 2 "
SH50-1215 1 2 " × 15"
SH50-1218 1 2 " × 18 "
SH50-1506 15" × 6"
SH50-1512 15" × 1 2 "
SH50-1806 18 " × 6"
SH50-1809 18 " × 9 "
SH50-1812 18 " × 1 2 "
SH50-1815 18 " × 15"
SH50-1818 18 " × 18 "
SH50-1824 18 " × 24"

PRODUCT NO. D × H
SH50-2406 24" × 6"
SH50-2409 24" × 9 "
SH50-2412 24" × 1 2 "
SH50-2415 24" × 15"
SH50-2418 24" × 18 "
SH50-2424 24" × 24"

DIVIDERS FOR X-RAY STORAGE
PRODUCT NO. D × H
SH50-1816 18 "× 16"
SH50-1820 18 " × 2 0 "

Includes pictograms for 
easy installation

NOTE :	 O t h e r size s a re availa b l e . C o nt a c t your cus to m e r s e r vice re p re se nt ati ve fo r 
more infor m ation .
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FINISHING PANEL � SH37

•	 Finishing panel for end-of-aisle 
shelving units

•	 Quick and easy hook-on assembly
•	 Creates a neater appearance
•	 Compatible with certain multi-level 

shelving applications. Contact Customer 
Service for more information

•	 To order: Complete the product number 
with the depth required: 12", 15", 18" 
or 24"

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
SH37-__075 75"
SH37-__087 87"

BACK UTILITY PANEL	 SR79

•	 Utility panel for the backs of shelving 
•	 Load capacity: 250lb. per panel
•	 Easy to install
•	 Installs at the back of an existing 

shelving unit
•	 Holes spaced 1" apart c/c
•	 Compatible with SH31 back panels
•	 Four widths available: 30'' (26 holes),  

36" (32 holes), 42" (38 holes) and  
48" (44 holes)

•	 Compatible with WM9F, WM9G, WM9H, 
WM9J and WM9L light-duty hooks, and 
WM9A and WM9B heavy-duty hooks

•	 Compatible with WM9C rails, and  
WM9D, WM9M, WM9N, WM9P  
and WM9Q holders

•	 Compatible with SR uprights  
that have perforated sides

•	 Panel combinations:
	҃ 75"H posts (39"H + 39"H)
	҃ 87"H posts (39"H + 51"H)
	҃ 99"H posts (51"H + 51"H)

•	 To order: Complete the product number  
with the width required: 30", 36", 42" or 48

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
SR79-__39 39"
SR79-__51 51"

NOTE :	 SR79 pa n e ls a re n ot reve r sib l e

PANELS

FULL-HEIGHT HEAVY-DUTY UTILITY PANEL � SH69

•	 Full-height heavy-duty utility panel for 
end-of-aisle shelving units

•	 Holes spaced 1" apart c/c
•	 Quick and easy hook-on assembly
•	 Creates a neater appearance
•	 Four widths available: 12'' (9 holes), 15" (13 

holes), 18" (15 holes) and 24" (21 holes)
•	 Compatible with WM9F, WM9G, WM9H, 

WM9J and WM9L light-duty hooks, and 
WM9A and WM9B heavy-duty hooks

•	 Also compatible with WM9C rails;  
WM9D, WM9M, WM9N, WM9P  
and WM9Q holders

•	 Compatible with WM21 shelves
•	 Load capacity: 50lb./sq. ft., 500lb. max. 

per panel
•	 Compatible with certain multi-level 

shelving applications. Contact Customer 
Service for more information

•	 To order: Complete the product number 
with the depth required: 12", 15", 18" 
or 24"

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
SH69-__51 51"
SH69-__75 75"
SH69-__87 87"

SIDE UTILITY PANEL� SH68

•	 The SH68 Side Utility Panel can be 
installed on either the inside or outside  
of the upright

•	 Simple tool-free assembly
•	 Four widths available: 12'' (8 holes), 15" (12 

holes), 18" (14 holes) and 24" (20 holes) 
•	 Compatible with WM9F, WM9G, WM9H, 

WM9J and WM9L light-duty hooks, and 
WM9A and WM9B heavy-duty hooks

•	 Compatible with WM9C rails, and  
WM9D, WM9M, WM9N, WM9P  
and WM9Q holders

•	 Compatible with WM21 shelves
•	 Load capacity: 50lb./sq. ft., 300lb. max. 

per panel
•	 To order: Complete the product number 

with the depth required: 12", 15", 18" 
or 24"

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
SH68-__14 14"
SH68-__20 20"
SH68-__32 32"
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LED LIGHT FOR SPIDER® SHELVING� SH95

•	 Brightens shaded areas under shelves
•	 Can be installed under SH20 shelves
•	 Brighter and more energy efficient than a 

fluorescent tube
•	 Color temperature: 6000-7000K (cool)
•	 Rigid aluminum housing
•	 Includes a 10-foot power cord

PRODUCT NO. FOR
SH95-01 30"W or 36"W shelves
SH95-02 42"W or 48"W shelves

ROTATING 
HANDLE

Door opens by 
turning handle to 
the left or the right.

ELECTRONIC 
LOCK

Easier management 
of door access  
permissions.

DOUBLE 
LOCK

Add a second lock 
to your door.

LOCK 
POSITION

The hasp or lock 
are positioned so 
they do not impede 
the hand.

•	 Two locks can be used  
for maximum security

•	 To order: Specif y the t ype of lock 
required, e.g., SH43-3075L3 + C Z06-LP to 
add an LP lock as well as the lock ordered

PRODUCT NO. DESCRIPTION
CZ05-L3 To add an L3 lock
CZ06-LP To add an LP lock

NOTE:	 To a d d a s e co n d l o ck to a n exis ti ng d o o r, p l e ase 
co nt a c t C us to m e r S e r vice .

REGISTERED
INDUSTRIAL
DESIGN

LED LIGHTS

BACK UTILITY PANEL (INTERIOR)� SH67

•	 The SH67 Back Utility Panel installs inside 
a shelving unit between two shelves

•	 Simple tool-free assembly
•	 Four widths available: 30'' (26 holes), 

36" (32 holes), 42" (38 holes) and 48" 
(44 holes)

•	 Compatible with WM9F, WM9G, WM9H, 
WM9J and WM9L light-duty hooks, and 
WM9A and WM9B heavy-duty hooks

•	 Compatible with WM9C rails, and  
WM9D, WM9M, WM9N, WM9P  
and WM9Q holders

•	 Compatible with WM21 shelves
•	 Load capacity: 50lb./sq. ft., 300lb. max. 

per panel
•	 To order: Complete the product number 

with the width required: 30", 36", 42" 
or 48"

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
SH67-__14 14"
SH67-__20 20"
SH67-__32 32"

NOTE:	 Fo r SH67 ins t a llatio n , a ll ow a m inim um 4" c/c b et we e n sh e l ve s .

BACK (INTERIOR) OR SIDE  
PLASTIC BIN PANEL � SH65 / SH66

•	 SH65 Back Plastic Bin Panel: installs inside 
a shelving unit between two shelves

•	 SH66 Side Plastic Bin Panel: can be 
installed on either the inside or outside  
of the upright

•	 Simple tool-free assembly
•	 Used for hanging RG20 bins
•	 Compatible with all brands of plastic bins 

with hanging lip on the market

BACK W × H
SH65-3020 3 0 " × 2 0 "
SH65-3032 3 0 " × 32 "
SH65-3620 3 6" × 2 0 "
SH65-3632 3 6" × 32 "
SH65-4220 42 " × 2 0 "
SH65-4232 42 " × 32 "
SH65-4820 4 8 " × 2 0 "
SH65-4832 4 8 " × 32 "

SIDE D × H
SH66-1220 1 2 " × 2 0 "
SH66-1232 1 2 " × 32 "
SH66-1520 15" × 2 0 "
SH66-1532 15" × 32 "
SH66-1820 18 " × 2 0 "
SH66-1832 18 " × 32 "
SH66-2420 24" × 2 0 "
SH66-2432 24" × 32 "

NOTE:	 Fo r SH65 ins t a llatio n , a ll ow a m inim um 4" c/c b et we e n sh e l ve s .

DOORS, HANDLES AND LOCKS



SRE3205

R5SEE-871811

SH41

SH91

R5SEE-871807

SH43

SH93

SRE3204
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SOLID DOORS WITH FRAME	 SH41

•	 The doors open 180° and have a recessed 
lock and handle

•	 Three types of lock available: L3 for a 
standard central lock, LP for a safety hasp 
or L50 for an electronic lock

•	 Quick and easy installation
•	 Integrated spacer frame for installation of 

Rousseau modular drawers
•	 Frame is 2" deep
•	 Compatible with Rousseau  

Spider® shelving only
•	 Widths available: 30", 36", 42" and 48"
•	 Heights available: 39", 41", 51", 53", 63", 

75", 87" and 99"
•	 To order: Specify the width and height  

of the door, e.g., SH41-30 75L3

PRODUCT NO. LOCK TYPE
SH41-____L3 Standard Lock
SH41-____LP Safety Hasp
SH41-____L50 Electronic Lock

POLYCARBONATE DOORS WITH FRAME� SH43

•	 Polycarbonate front panels provide 
visibility of the shelving contents

•	 Excellent impact resistance
•	 The doors open 180° and have a recessed 

lock and handle
•	 Three types of lock available: L3 for a 

standard central lock, LP for a safety hasp 
or L50 for an electronic lock

•	 Quick and easy installation
•	 Integrated spacer frame for installation  

of Rousseau modular drawers
•	 Frame is 2" deep
•	 Compatible with Rousseau  

Spider® shelving only
•	 Widths available: 30", 36", 42" and 48"
•	 Heights available: 39", 41", 51", 53", 63", 

75", 87" and 99"
•	 To order: Specify the width and height  

of the door, e.g., SH43-30 75L3

PRODUCT NO. LOCK TYPE
SH43-____L3 Standard Lock
SH43-____LP Safety Hasp
SH43-____L50 Electronic Lock

•	 Full-width handle provides a comfortable grip
•	 Add L3 to the product number for a standard lock,  

and L50 for an electronic lock
•	 14"H c/c door for folder storage 16"H c/c door for binder storage
•	 Installs between two SH20 shelves
•	 Compatible with SH52 dividers
•	 Door height s available: 14", 16", 17 " or 18"
•	 To order: Specif y the height and t ype of lock required,  

e.g., SH85-3618 16 L3 for a 16"H door with standard lock 

FLIPPER DOOR	 SH85

PRODUCT NO. W × D USABLE DEPTH
SH85-3018___ 3 0 " × 18 " 15"
SH85-3024___ 3 0 " × 24" 21"
SH85-3618___ 3 6" × 18 " 15"
SH85-3624___ 3 6" × 24" 21"
SH85-4218___ 42 " × 18 " 15"
SH85-4224___ 42 " × 24" 21"
SH85-4818___ 4 8 " × 18 " 15"
SH85-4824___ 4 8 " × 24" 21"

•	 Solid stacked doors: SH91
•	 Polycarbonate stacked doors: SH93
•	 The doors open 180° and have a recessed 

lock and handle
•	 Quick and easy installation
•	 Compatible with Rousseau Spider® 

shelving only
•	 Three types of lock available: L3 for a 

standard central lock, LP for a safety hasp 
or L50 for an electronic lock

N OTE S :	 C h o ose SH41/SH4 3 d o o r s if t h e d o o r s a re f ull 
h eight o r s t a r t at t h e b otto m a n d e n d at t h e 
ce nte r. C h o ose SH91/SH93 d o o r s if t h e d o o r s 
s t a r t at t h e to p a n d e n d at t h e ce nte r.
C o nsult d at a sh e et S 6 4 to s e e a ll dim e nsio ns  
a n d p ossib l e co nfigur atio ns .
W h e n t wo d o o r s a re ins t a ll e d sid e -by-sid e ,  
t h e m a xim um o p e ning is jus t ove r 9 0 °  
a n d a ll ows f ull a cce ss to t h e co nte nt s .

STACKED DOORS, SOLID OR POLYCARBONATE	 SH91 / SH93

NOTE:	 W h e n t wo d o o r s a re ins t a ll e d sid e -by-sid e , t h e m a xim um o p e ning is jus t ove r 9 0 ° a n d a ll ows f ull a cce ss to t h e co nte nt s .

302

301

302 302

300KA-KD-MK

300KA-KD-MK

300KA-KD-MK 300KA-KD-MK



6 ½"

8 ½"

6 ½"

8 ½"

6 ½"

8 ½"

10 ½"

8 ½"

10 ½"

8 ½"

10 ½"

12"

6 ½"

8 ½"

10 ½"

24"

6 ½"

8 ½"

10 ½"

18"

97End-Users : 1.866.463.4270    Distributors : 1.800.463.4271

SH
E

LV
IN

G
ACCESSORIES

CLOTHES HANGING RAIL	 SH70

•	 Load capacity: 80lb. per rail
•	 Quick and easy installation
•	 Hooks onto the shelving posts
•	 Includes a 1" dia. rod and two brackets
•	 To order: Complete the product number 

with the width required: 30", 36", 42" or 48"

PRODUCT NO. DEPTH
SH70-__18 18"
SH70-__24 24"

NOTE :	 B e c a use spa ce is re q uire d un d e r t h e cl ot h e s 
h a nging r ail , t his p ro d u c t is n ot re co m m e n d e d 
fo r m ulti-l eve l sh e l ving .SPOOL HOLDER � SH72

•	 Efficient spool storage for shelving
•	 One or two rods available
•	 Load capacity: 50lb. per rod, 100lb. total 

per double rod
•	 3/4" dia. rods compatible with most spools
•	 Designed so the bar can be pivoted to help 

with changing spools
•	 Different spool sizes can be combined on 

the same rod
•	 To order: Complete the product number 

with the number or rods required: 01 or 02 

MISCELLANEOUS RAILS AND HOLDERS

PLASTIC BIN	 RG20

•	 For easier storing, moving and managing  
of small parts 

•	 Lightweight and durable
•	 45° angled rim for easy identification of 

bin contents and removal of bins
•	 Compatible with SH65 and SH66 plastic 

bin panels, and SH62 and WM9C plastic 
bin rails

•	 6" plastic bins can be subdivided 

DIMENSIONS PRODUCT NO.
W D H BIN PARTITION DIVIDER
3" 3" 2" RG20-030302 - -
4" 3" 2" RG20-040302 - -
6" 3" 2" RG20-060302 RG22-0302 -
6" 6" 2" RG20-060602 RG22-0602 RG24-0602
3" 3" 3" RG20-030303 - -
4" 3" 3" RG20-040303 - -
6" 3" 3" RG20-060303 RG22-0303 -
6" 6" 3" RG20-060603 RG22-0603 RG24-0603

NOTE :	 H eight 2 " = 1 1 ⁄2" real
H eight 3 " = 2 1 ⁄2" real

PLASTIC BIN RAIL	 SH62

•	 Ideal for ends of aisles. Quick and easy 
hook-on assembly

•	 Ideal for all brands of 5"H to 7"H bins
•	 Bins sold separately 

PRODUCT NO. DEPTH
SH62-18 18"
SH62-24 24"

HEAVY-DUTY SQUARE HOOK 	 WM9A

•	 Used with utility panels (SH67, SH68, 
SH69, SH77, SH79 and SR79) to hang  
accessories and tools

•	 Flat surface on top
•	 Raised end to prevent accessories or tools 

from sliding off
•	 Hook-on installation
•	 Includes side notches for extra stability
•	 50lb. load capacity
•	 Sold individually
•	 1"W (two holes)
•	 Color: black

PRODUCT NO. LENGTH
WM9A-03 3"
WM9A-06 6"
WM9A-12 12"

HEAVY-DUTY ROUND HOOK	 WM9B

•	 Used with utility panels (SH67, SH68, 
SH69, SH77, SH79 and SR79) to hang  
accessories and tools

•	 ¾" dia. tube
•	 Tools and accessories slide on and 

off easily
•	 Hook-on installation
•	 Includes side notches for extra stability
•	 50lb. load capacity
•	 Sold individually
•	 Hook base: 2"W (three holes) x 5"H
•	 Color: black

PRODUCT NO. LENGTH
WM9B-03 3"
WM9B-06 6"
WM9B-12 12"

PRODUCT NO. W × D
SH72-3012-01 3 0 " × 1 2 "
SH72-3018-__ 3 0 " × 18 "
SH72-3024-__ 3 0 " × 24"
SH72-3612-01 3 6" × 1 2 "
SH72-3618-__ 3 6" × 18 "
SH72-3624-__ 3 6" × 24"
SH72-4212-01 42 " × 1 2 "
SH72-4218-__ 42 " × 18 "
SH72-4224-__ 42 " × 24"
SH72-4812-01 4 8 " × 1 2 "
SH72-4818-__ 4 8 " × 18 "
SH72-4824-__ 4 8 " × 24"
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VINYL RUB-ON IDENTIFICATION DECAL� WM91

•	 For easy identification of where tools 
should be stored on utility panels (SH67, 
SH68, SH69, SH77, SH79 and SR79)

•	 Contrasting color so it is easy to notice 
when a tool is missing and what kind of 
tool it is

•	 Ideal for 5S method tool management
•	 Sold in rolls of 2'W x 8'L

PRODUCT NO.
WM91-01J

LONG TOOL HOLDER	 WM9Q

•	 Hooks on SH67, SH68, SH69, SH77, SH79  
and SR79 panels

•	 Holds up to three long tools
•	 Color: black

PRODUCT NO. W × D × H
WM9Q-08 8 " × 3 " × 4"

LIGHT DUTY HOOKS

PLASTIC BIN RAIL	 WM9C

•	 Hooks on SH67, SH68, SH69, SH77, SH79  
and SR79 panels

•	 Plastic bins hook onto the rail for efficient 
storage of small parts

•	 Includes side notches for extra stability
•	 Compatible with all brands of plastic bins 

with hanging lip on the market
•	 Compatible with RG20 plastic bins
•	 Bins sold separately 
•	 Widths available: 6" (7 holes), 9" (10 holes),  

12" (13 holes), 15" (16 holes), 20" (21 
holes), 23" (24 holes) and 26" (27 holes)

•	 To order: specify the width required

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
WM9C-__ 3"

TILTABLE SHELF FOR UTILITY PANEL	 WM21

•	 Hooks on SH67, SH68, SH69, SH77, SH79  
and SR79 panels

•	 Includes slots spaced 2" apart c/c for 
installing SH52 dividers

•	 Includes two side brackets which can be 
placed at right angles or at a 15° angle

•	 The shelf is reversible and its edge can act 
as a back stop for plastic bins or binders

•	 Load capacity: 50lb. (evenly distributed)
•	 Three widths available: 13" (14 holes), 15" 

(16 holes) and 31" (32 holes)

PRODUCT NO. W × H
WM21-1308 13 " × 8 "
WM21-1312 13 " × 1 2 "
WM21-1508 15" × 8 "
WM21-1512 15" × 1 2 "
WM21-3108 31" × 8 "
WM21-3112 31" × 1 2 "

CAN HOLDER	 WM9D

•	 Hooks on SH67, SH68, SH69, SH77, SH79  
and SR79 panels

•	 Ideal for storing various items of different 
sizes, such as aerosol cans

•	 Hook-on installation
•	 Includes side notches for extra stability
•	 Widths available: 6" (7 holes), 9" (10 holes),  

12" (13 holes), 14" (15 holes), 15"  
(16 holes) and 20" (21 holes)

•	 To order: specify the width required

PRODUCT NO. D × H
WM9D-__ 3 " × 4"

PLIERS HOLDER	 WM9M

•	 Hooks on SH67, SH68, SH69, SH77, SH79  
and SR79 panels

•	 Holds up to six pliers
•	 Color: black

PRODUCT NO. W × D × H
WM9M-01 9 " × 2 1 / 2" × 2 "

SCREWDRIVER HOLDER 	 WM9N

•	 Hooks on SH67, SH68, SH69, SH77, SH79  
and SR79 panels

•	 Holds 6-12 screwdrivers
•	 Color: black

PRODUCT NO. VERSION W × D × H
WM9N-01 Single 9 " × 1 1 ⁄ 2" × 2 "
WM9N-02 Double 9 " × 3 3 ⁄1 6"  × 2 "

TYPE / PACKAGE DIMENSION PRODUCT NO.
Straight hooks/20 1 ½"D WM9F-150
Single hooks/20 1 ½" dia. WM9G-150
Single hooks/20 2" dia. WM9G-200
Double back single hooks/10 3"D WM9H-03
Double back single hooks/10 5"D WM9H-05
Double back double hooks/10 3"D WM9J-03
Double back double hooks/10 5"D WM9J-05
Drill holder/1 5" W x 3 1 / 2" D WM9L-01

•	 You can store many different parts, tools 
and accessories using our family of light-
duty hooks

•	 They are compatible with most panels 
currently available on the market  
( 1/4" dia. holes) as well as Rousseau  
utility panels (SH67, SH68, SH69, SH77, 
SH79 and SR79)

•	 Color: black
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MOUNTING BRACKETS FOR SPIDER 
®

 SHELVING	 RE30

•	 Quick and easy hook-on assembly
•	 Standard heights available: 18", 24", 30", 

34", 36", 46" and 48"
•	 Mounting bracket kits are compatible with 

all Rousseau drawer widths (30", 36", 42" 
and 48")

•	 Each kit includes two front and 
two rear mounting brackets and all 
hardware required

•	 Includes holes spaced 1" apart c/c for easy 
adjustment of shelves

•	 34"H brackets are used with 39"H posts 
or doors

•	 Two brackets can be stacked if a shelf is 
installed between them, see page 137

•	 To order non-standard mounting bracket 
heights, please contact Customer Service

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
RE30-18 18"
RE30-24 24"
RE30-30 30"
RE30-34 34"
RE30-36 36"
RE30-46 46"
RE30-48 48"

Shelving units  
with drawers  

must be anchored  
to the ground.

The height  
of the top drawer  

must not exceed 60"  
unless you have  

the proper equipment  
to reach drawers  
higher than 60"  

in a safe manner. 

HEAVY-DUTY MODULAR DRAWER	 RF32 / RF36

•	 Painted steel drawer: RF32
•	 Drawer with stainless steel front and gray 

painted steel interior: RF36
•	 400lb. load capacity, 100% extension
•	 Heavy-duty construction
•	 Easy to install
•	 Vast choice of accessories available to 

customize the drawer to your storage 
needs, see pages 242-247

•	 Drawer heights available: 3", 4", 5", 6", 7", 
8", 9", 10", 12" and 14"

•	 To order: Add the drawer height to the 
product number and specify the type of 
drawer front required (painted steel or 
stainless steel), e.g., RF32-362406

•	 For preconfigured modular drawers with 
compartments, see pages 224-241;

PRODUCT NO. W × D
RF__-3018__ 3 0 " × 18 "
RF__-3024__ 3 0 " × 24"
RF__-3618__ 3 6" × 18 "
RF__-3624__ 3 6" × 24"
RF__-4218__ 42 " × 18 "
RF__-4224__ 42 " × 24"
RF__-4818__ 4 8 " × 18 "
RF__-4824__ 4 8 " × 24"

HEAVY-DUTY FRONT ACCESS  
ROLL-OUT SHELF	 RF41

•	 400lb capacity, 100% extension;
•	 Heavy-duty construction;
•	 Easy to install;
•	 Painted steel with 3" edges on sides 

and back;
•	 Height : 6";
•	 Full access to contents;
•	 Complete the product number by choosing 

the desired width : 30", 36", 42" or 48".

PRODUCT NO. DEPTH
RF41-__18 18"
RF41-__24 24"

HEAVY-DUTY 3-SIDED ACCESS  
ROLL-OUT SHELF 	 RF45

•	 400lb. load capacity, 100% extension
•	 Heavy-duty construction
•	 Easy to install
•	 Galvanized steel with 1 1/2"H edge  

on the back
•	 Total height: 5"
•	 Full access to contents
•	 To order: Complete the product number 

with the width required: 30", 36", 42" 
or 48"

PRODUCT NO. DEPTH
RF45-__18 18"
RF45-__24 24"

FILLER	 RE90

•	 Installs under the bank of drawers with an 
adhesive strip

•	 Fulfills aesthetic requirements of certain 
work environments (hospitals, offices, etc.)

•	 Compatible with Rousseau Spider® and 
Spacesaver shelving only

•	 For Spacesaver shelving, order  
RE90-WW02 instead of RE90-WW01

PRODUCT NO. W × H
RE90-3001 3 0 " × 5/ 8"
RE90-3601 3 6" × 5/ 8"
RE90-4201 42 " × 5/ 8"
RE90-4801 4 8 " × 5/ 8"

MODULAR DRAWERS AND ROLL-OUT SHELVES
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LOCKING AND SECURITY MECHANISMS

SECURITY PANEL	 RF91

•	 Blocks access between two drawers or two 
banks of drawers

•	 Usable space in the bank of drawers is 
reduced by 1"

•	 Installs between two drawers
•	 To order: Complete the product number 

with the width required: 30", 36", 42" 
or 48"

PRODUCT NO. DEPTH
RF91-__18 18"
RF91-__24 24"

LOCK-OUT MECHANISM� RF85

•	 For both drawers and roll-out shelves
•	 Locks drawers and roll-out shelves in an 

open position
•	 Activated manually, only when required
•	 Compatible with all drawer accessories
•	 Plastic bins in the back row may make it 

more difficult to activate the mechanism

PRODUCT NO.
RF85

DRAWER LOCK	 L3

•	 Compatible with all drawer dimensions
•	 Does not reduce the drawer's 

storage space
•	 Easy to retrofit
•	 To order: Add L3 to the product 

number for the drawer or preconfigured 
compartment layout, e.g., RF32-362406L3

•	 For replacement parts or to retrofit this 
mechanism, order an RY01-L3 

PRODUCT NO.
L3

VERTICAL SECURITY BAR� RE80

•	 Locks all drawers in a shelving unit with a 
key or padlock

•	 The key or safety hasp is located at the top 
of the bar to facilitate access

•	 Covers a bank of drawers from 18"H 
to 48"H

•	 Quick and easy hook-on assembly
•	 More than one bar on the same mounting 

bracket can be installed (for different users)
•	 Installs on the right-hand side
•	 The 36"H bar is compatible with 

the 34"H mounting bracket, and the 
48"H bar is compatible with the 46"H 
mounting bracket

•	 Compatible with Rousseau Spider® 
shelving only. For Spacesaver shelving, 
order RE81-HHL3A instead of  
RE80-HHL301

•	 To order: Specify the type of lock required, 
for a standard lock, add L3 to the product 
number; for a safety hasp, add LP to  
the product number  

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
RE80-18__A 18"
RE80-24__A 24"
RE80-30__A 30"
RE80-36__A 36"
RE80-48__A 48"

INTEGRATED LOCK-IN MECHANISM	                         A

•	 Automatically activated when lifting the 
handle up

•	 The drawer or roll-out shelf can be opened 
with one hand only

•	 Closes with a simple push
•	 Stops drawer or roll-out shelf from opening 

on their own
•	 Easy to retrofit
•	 To order: Add A to the product number  

for the drawer, preconfigured 
compartment layout or roll-out shelf, 
e.g., RF32-362406A

•	 For replacement parts or to retrofit this 
mechanism, order an RY08-WWA

PRODUCT NO.
A

ECONO LOCK-IN MECHANISM	                                B

•	 Automatically activated when lifting  
the handle up

•	 The drawer or roll-out shelf can be opened 
with one hand only

•	 Closes with a simple push
•	 Stops drawer or roll-out shelf from opening 

on their own
•	 Easy to retrofit
•	 To order: Add B to the product number  

for the drawer, preconfigured 
compartment layout or roll-out shelf, 
e.g., RF32-362406B

•	 For replacement parts or to retrofit this 
mechanism, order an RY01-B

PRODUCT NO.
B

300KA-KD-MK

300KA-KD-MK
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POST	 SR10 / SH10

•	 Tubular T shape provides up to seven 
fixing zones

•	 Includes perforations spaced 1" apart 
c/c on each side for easy adjustment 
of shelves

•	 14ga steel
•	 Options:

	҃ SR10 universal post with perforated 
front surface for adding Mini-Racking or 
multi-level shelving

	҃ SH10 shelving post with smooth front 
surface for a neater finish

SR 
UNIVERSAL POST

SH 
SHELVING POST HEIGHT

SR10-039 SH10-039 39"
SR10-051 SH10-051 51"
SR10-075 SH10-075 75"
SR10-087 SH10-087 87"
SR10-099 SH10-099 99"
SR10-111 SH10-111 111"
SR10-123 SH10-123 123"

N OTE S :	 O t h e r size s a re availa b l e . C o nt a c t your cus to m e r s e r vice re p re se nt ati ve fo r 
more infor m ation .
T h e uniq u e d e sign of t h e S pid e r® p os t is a t r a d e m a r k of Rousse a u M et a l Inc.

WELDED OPEN UPRIGHT� SR11 /  SH11

•	 Upright with factory-welded side braces
•	 Enables faster assembly
•	 To order: Complete the product number 

with the depth required: 12", 15", 18" 
or 24"

SR  
UNIVERSAL POST

SH 
SHELVING POST HEIGHT

SR11-__0752 SH11-__0752 75"
SR11-__0872 SH11-__0872 87"
SR11-__0992 SH11-__0992 99"

NOTE :	 O t h e r size s a re availa b l e . C o nt a c t your cus to m e r 
se r vice re p re se nt ati ve fo r m o re infor m ation .

WELDED CLOSED UPRIGHT � SR12 / SH12

•	 Upright with full-height factory-
welded panel

•	 Enables faster assembly
•	 To order: Complete the product number 

with the depth required: 12", 15", 18" 
or 24"

SR  
UNIVERSAL POST 

SH 
SHELVING POST HEIGHT

SR12-__075 SH12-__075 75"
SR12-__087 SH12-__087 87"
SR12-__099 SH12-__099 99"

NOTE :	 O t h e r size s a re availa b l e . C o nt a c t your cus to m e r 
se r vice re p re se nt ati ve fo r m o re infor m ation .

STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS 

SHELF FRONT OR FRONT BASE	 SH28

•	 Same component used for 
both applications

•	 Quick and easy hook-on installation
•	 To order: Complete the product number 

with the width required: 30", 36", 42" 
or 48"

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
SH28-__02 2"
SH28-__05 5"

 
 

NOTE :	 T h e 2 " f ro nt base is a lways in clu d e d wit h cl ose d sh e l ving p re co nfigure d models.

BACK PANEL 	 SH31

•	 Panel combinations:
	҃ 75"H posts (39"H + 39"H)
	҃ 87"H posts (39"H + 51"H)
	҃ 99"H posts (51"H + 51"H)
	҃ 111"H posts (39"H + 39"H + 39"H)
	҃ 123"H posts (39"H + 39"H + 51"H)

•	 To order: Complete the product number 
with the width required: 30", 36", 42" 
or 48"

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
SH31-__39 39"
SH31-__51 51"

SIDE PANEL	 SH30

•	 Panel combinations:
	҃ 75"H posts (39"H + 39"H)
	҃ 87"H posts (39"H + 51"H)
	҃ 99"H posts (51"H + 51"H)
	҃ 111"H posts (39"H + 39"H + 39"H)
	҃ 123"H posts (39"H + 39"H + 51"H)

•	 To order: Complete the product number 
with the depth required: 12", 15", 18" 
or 24"

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
SH30-__39 39"
SH30-__51 51"
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STRUCTURAL BACK UTILITY PANEL 	 SH79

•	 Utility panel for the backs of shelving 
•	 Forms an integral part of the 

shelving structure
•	 Holes spaced 1" apart c/c
•	 Load capacity: maximum 250lb. per panel
•	 Compatible with WM9F, WM9G, WM9H, 

WM9J and WM9L light-duty hooks, and 
WM9A and WM9B heavy-duty hooks

•	 Compatible with WM9C rails, and  
WM9D, WM9M, WM9N, WM9P  
and WM9Q holders 

•	 Panel combinations: 
	҃ 75"H posts (39"H + 39"H)
	҃ 87"H posts (39"H + 51"H)
	҃ 99"H posts (51"H + 51"H)

•	 To order: Complete the product number 
with the width required: 30", 36", 42" or 48"

PRODUCT NO. HEIGHT
SH79-__39 39"
SH79-__51 51"

NOTE :	 Use d wit h out SH31 ba ck panels.

BACK SWAY BRACE	 SH33

•	 X-shaped factory-assembled brace
•	 Easy to install
•	 Recommendations:

	҃ For 99"H uprights and shorter: one brace
	҃ For uprights higher than 99": two 

braces, please refer to technical guide 
S58 or contact your customer service 
representative for exact placement of 
the brace

PRODUCT NO. WIDTH
SH33-30 30"
SH33-36 36"
SH33-42 42"
SH33-48 48"

CORNER GUSSETS� SH35

•	 Replaces a back sway brace to provide full 
access to the front and rear of the shelving

•	 14ga steel
•	 Each kit includes four gussets. Minimum of 

three kits required per shelving unit

PRODUCT NO.
SH35

NOTE :	 N ot to b e use d fo r sh e l ving ove r 99 " H , m ulti-l eve l sh e l ving o r SH C 2 d oub l e 
sh e lf reinfo rce m e nt s .

SIDE BRACES	 SH34

•	 Sold in pairs
•	 Enables uprights to be attached in a 

"ladder" for easier assembly
•	 Recommendations:

	҃ For 99"H uprights or shorter: one pair of 
side braces

	҃ For uprights higher than 99"H: please 
refer to technical guide S58 or contact 
your customer service representative

PRODUCT NO. DEPTH
SH34-12 12"
SH34-15 15"
SH34-18 18"
SH34-24 24"
SH34-30 30"
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INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES

FLOOR ANCHOR PLATE	 SH45

•	 Sold individually
•	 Attaches to the post for anchoring shelving 

sections to the ground. Distributes the 
load over a larger surface and protects 
the floor

•	 12ga galvanized steel

PRODUCT NO.
SH45

FLOOR ANCHORING HARDWARE	 SH47

•	 Anchors shelving to the ground
•	 Includes four bolts for concrete floors

PRODUCT NO.
SH47-04

SHIM PLATE	 SH46

•	 Sold individually
•	 Levels shelving units on uneven surfaces
•	 Slides under SH45 floor anchor plates
•	 12ga or 16ga galvanized steel

PRODUCT NO. THICKNESS
SH46-12 12 gauge (0.100")
SH46-16 16 gauge (0.060")

WALL SPACER	 SR47

•	 Anchors shelving to the wall
•	 Adjusts from 3" to 4"
•	 Wall anchoring hardware not included 

(holes are 5/16" dia.)

PRODUCT NO.
SR47-0304

LEVELING GLIDE KIT	 SR49

•	 Sold in pairs
•	 Adjusts the height of Spider® Shelving 

units from 1 1/4" to 2 1/8" on uneven surfaces 
•	 Load capacity: maximum 750lb. per glide
•	 Restrictions:

	҃ Only compatible with 99"H shelving 
or shorter

	҃ Only compatible with SR uprights 
and posts

	҃ Not compatible with RF32/RF36 
modular drawers, RF41/RF45 roll-out 
shelves and SH28 bases

PRODUCT NO.
SR49-01

•	 For storing a wide range of items: tools, straps, c ables,  
pipes, gaskets, etc. 

•	 Compatible with Spider® shelving, both open and closed
•	 Refer to technical guide S84 for spacing between panels
•	 SB92 handles available as an optional add-on 
•	 Panel:

	҃ Available height s: 63 ", 75" and 87 "; depths: 18 " and 24"
	҃ Holes spaced 1" apart c/c
	҃ Width adjust able in 1" increment s c/c
	҃ Load c apacit y: 3 0 0 lb. per panel (weight evenly distributed)
	҃ Compatible with WM9F, WM9G , WM9H , WM9J and WM9L 

light-duty hooks, and WM9A and WM9B heavy-duty hooks
	҃ Compatible with WM9C rails, and WM9D, WM9M , WM9N , 

WM9P and WM9Q holders
•	 Suppor t :

	҃ Available widths: 3 0 ", 36", 42 " and 48"
	҃ One support kit per shelving
	҃ The bottom beam also ser ves as a kick plate
	҃ To order: Specif y the width of the suppor t required

PRODUCT NO. D × H NO. OF HOLES
SH77-1863 18 " × 6 3 " 15
SH77-2463 24" × 6 3 " 21
SH77-1875 18 " × 75" 15
SH77-2475 24" × 75" 21
SH77-1887 18 " × 87 " 15
SH77-2487 24" × 87 " 21
SH76-__ Panel support
SB92-01 Handles

N OTE S :	 If t h e sh e l ving unit is use d o n it s ow n , t h e s liding pa n e ls m us t b e t h e s a m e 
h eight as t h e sh e l ving . 
If t h e sh e l ving wit h s liding pa n e ls is use d in co m bin atio n wit h t wo sh e l ving 
unit s , you c a n p ut s to r age sh e l ve s a b ove t h e panels.

SLIDING UTILITY PANEL	 SH76 / SH77

The panel support must be anchored to the ground 
 to ensure stability (anchoring kit included).

UTILITY 
PANEL SH77

PANEL  
SUPPORT SH76

HANDLES SB92 
(OPTIONAL)
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•	 Box-t ype shelf with front and rear edges 
roll-formed and welded

•	 20 gauge steel, 1 1⁄4" thick
•	 4 sturdy and compact SH60 clips included
•	 Per forations for dividers (SH52)  

at every 3"c/c

BOX SHELF	 SH20

SHELF LOAD CAPACITY

Shelving load capacity tests are based 
on ANSI MH28.1 Shelving Manufacturer 
A ssociation (SMA ) st andards. 
These load c apacities include a safet y 
factor and are valid for an evenly 
distributed load. The c apacities specified 
are in pounds.

NOTE :	 SH22 , SH24 a n d SH C reinfo rce m e nt s a re n ot 
f a c to r y ins t a ll e d o n SH20 BOX sh e l ve s .

SHELVES AND SHELF ACCESSORIES

PRODUCT NO. W  × D
SH20-3012 3 0 " × 1 2 "
SH20-3015 3 0 " × 15"
SH20-3018 3 0 " × 18 "
SH20-3024 3 0 " × 24"
SH20-3612 3 6" × 1 2 "
SH20-3615 3 6" × 15"
SH20-3618 3 6" × 18 "
SH20-3624 3 6" × 24"

PRODUCT NO. W  × D
SH20-4212 42 " × 1 2 "
SH20-4215 42 " × 15"
SH20-4218 42 " × 18 "
SH20-4224 42 " × 24"
SH20-4812 4 8 " × 1 2 "
SH20-4815 4 8 " × 15"
SH20-4818 4 8 " × 18 "
SH20-4824 4 8 " × 24"

DIMENSIONS 
W × D

MEDIUM-DUTY CAPACITY 
WITHOUT REINFORCEMENT

HEAVY-DUTY CAPACITY 
CENTRAL REINFORCEMENT

EXTRA HEAVY-DUTY CAPACITY 
DOUBLE REINFORCEMENT

3 0 " × 1 2 " 750 — —
3 0 " × 15" 775 — —
3 0 " × 18 " 800 — —
3 0 " × 24" 450 — —
3 6" × 1 2 " 750 — —
3 6" × 15" 775 — —
3 6" × 18 " 800 1000 1100
3 6" × 24" 625 1050 1100
42 " × 1 2 " 650 — —
42 " × 15" 650 — —
42 " × 18 " 650 850 1050
42 " × 24" 650 875 1050
4 8 " × 1 2 " 550 — —
4 8 " × 15" 550 — —
4 8 " × 18 " 575 725 1025
4 8 " × 24" 600 750 1050

NOTE :	 O t h e r size s a re availa b l e . C o nt a c t your C us to m e r S e r vice re p re se nt ati ve fo r m o re infor m ation .
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DOUBLE SHELF REINFORCEMENT 
(EXTRA HEAVY-DUTY)	 SHC

•	 Combination of two front reinforcements 
(SH24) with two side reinforcements (SH22);

• Galvanized steel.

PRODUCT NO. W × D
SHC2009 3 0 " × 18 "
SHC2010 3 0 " × 24"
SHC2003 3 6" × 18 "
SHC2004 3 6" × 24"
SHC2007 42 " × 18 "
SHC2008 42 " × 24"
SHC2005 4 8 " × 18 "
SHC2006 4 8 " × 24"

CENTER SHELF REINFORCEMENT (HEAVY-DUTY)	 SHC

• One SH24 front reinforcement combined
with two SH22 side reinforcements

• Galvanized steel

PRODUCT NO. W × D
SHC1009 3 0 " × 18 "
SHC1010 3 0 " × 24"
SHC1003 3 6" × 18 "
SHC1004 3 6" × 24"
SHC1007 42 " × 18 "
SHC1008 42 " × 24"
SHC1005 4 8 " × 18 "
SHC1006 4 8 " × 24"

FRONT SHELF REINFORCEMENT SH24

• C-shaped reinforcement
• Required when the shelves need to

support loads concentrated at the front
• Galvanized steel

PRODUCT NO. WIDTH
SH24-30 30"
SH24-36 36"
SH24-42 42"
SH24-48 48"

NOTE :	 T his reinfo rce m e nt in cre ase s r igidit y, n ot l oa d c a pa cit y.

SIDE SHELF REINFORCEMENTS	 SH22

• Two L-shaped reinforcements that attach
on each side of the shelf

• These side reinforcements increase the
load capacity of 36"W × 24"D shelves
to 800lb.

• Galvanized steel

PRODUCT NO. DEPTH
SH22-18 18"
SH22-24 24"

NOTE :	 Re q uire d w h e n t h e sh e l ve s n e e d to sup p o r t high e r l oa ds , co n ce nt r ate d l oa ds o r w h e n a e s t h etic s a re im p o r t a nt .
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MOBILE SHELVING AND MINI-RACKING

MOBILE SHELVING AND MINI-RACKING
Mobile storage allows you to complete your tasks quickly and effectively while keeping 
equipment close at hand. 
Our heavy-duty base has been specially designed so you can easily and safely move a load of 
up to 1,000lb. per unit! 
By adding a mobile base to your shelving or Mini-Racking, you can: 
• Clear the floor area to facilitate cleaning under shelving
• Quickly reconfigure your department
• Move parts closer to workstations
You can also add accessories, such as handles to help with moving units, or protective plastic 
bumpers to prevent damage from impacts. 

INDEX PAGE(S)

Mobile Shelving  
and Mini-Racking� 126
Preconfigured Models�������������127-128

Components��������������������������������������129
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PRECONFIGURED MODELS − MOBILE SHELVING

MOBILE SHELVING

HERE ARE SOME OF OUR MOST POPULAR PRECONFIGURED MODELS  
OF MOBILE SPIDER® SHELVING UNITS

•	 The preconfigured models in this section include a mobile base  
for Spider® Shelving and four 4" casters, including two swivel casters  
with total-lock brakes and two rigid casters

•	 To calculate the actual width of the base, add 3 3/16" to the nominal width
•	 To calculate the actual depth of the base, add 3/4" to the nominal depth
•	 The preconfigured models in this section include open shelving uprights,  

braces and BOX shelves
•	 Load capacity: 1,000lb. per base
•	 All preconfigured models are quick and easy to assemble  

and can be disassembled when not in use 

DIMENSIONS NUMBER OF SHELVES
W D H ACTUAL H 6

36"
18" 63" 68 1/4" S_ _4001M

24"
63" 68 1/4" S_ _4002M
75" 80 1/4" S_ _4003M

42"
18" 63" 68 1/4" S_ _4004M

24"
63" 68 1/4" S_ _4005M
75" 80 1/4" S_ _4006M

48"
18" 63" 68 1/4" S_ _4007M

24"
63" 68 1/4" S_ _4008M
75" 80 1/4" S_ _4009M

NOTES : 	 Fo r a sid e -to -sid e d oub l e sh e l ving unit , s e e SH99 M o bil e B ase fo r Mini- R a ck ing , see page 129.
N ot co m pati b l e wit h d r awe r s o r ro ll- out sh e l ve s in sh e l ving a n d SH41, SH4 3 , SH91 a n d SH93 d o o r s .

e.g., S H D 4 0 0 1 

For a mobile shelving unit with smooth surface posts and bolted uprights.

WHEN ORDERING, MODEL NUMBERS MUST BE COMPLETED AS FOLLOWS

H for posts with a smooth surface

R for posts with a perforated surface

BOLTED uprights D
WELDED uprights E
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PRECONFIGURED MODELS − MOBILE MINI-RACKING

e.g., SRD4501SM

For a mobile unit with bolted uprights and steel decking

S	 Steel decking

W	 Wire mesh decking

    	 Without decking

MOBILE MINI-RACKING

HERE ARE SOME OF OUR MOST POPULAR  
PRECONFIGURED MODELS  
OF MOBILE MINI-RACKING UNITS

•	 Can be ordered with steel decking, wire mesh decking  
or without decking

•	 The preconfigured models in this section include a mobile base 
for Mini-Racking and four 4" casters, including two swivel casters 
with total-lock brakes and two rigid casters

•	 Models with a 30"D base or deeper include a mobile Mini-
Racking handle

•	 36"W to 72"W models include medium duty-beams,  
whereas 96"W models include heavy-duty beams

•	 To calculate the actual width of the base,  
add 3 3/16" to the nominal width

•	 To calculate the actual depth of the base,  
add 3/4" to the nominal depth

•	 Load capacity: 1,000lb. per base
•	 All preconfigured models are quick and easy to assemble  

and can be disassembled when not in use

WHEN ORDERING, MODEL NUMBERS  
MUST BE COMPLETED AS FOLLOWS

STEEL

•	 To order a unit with steel decking, add S to the product number

WIRE MESH

•	 To order a unit with wire mesh decking, add W  
to the product number

•	 Not compatible with 18"D units

DIMENSIONS NO. OF DECKING LEVELS
W D H ACTUAL H 4

36"
18" 63" 68 1 /4" SR_4501_M

24"
63" 68 1 /4" SR_4502_M
75" 80 1 /4" SR_4503_M

42"
18" 63" 68 1 /4" SR_4504_M

24"
63" 68 1 /4" SR_4505_M
75" 80 1 /4" SR_4506_M

48"
18" 63" 68 1 /4" SR_4507_M

24"
63" 68 1 /4" SR_4508_M
75" 80 1 /4" SR_4509_M

60"

24"
63" 68 1 /4" SR_4510_M
75" 80 1 /4" SR_4511_M

30"
63" 68 1 /4" SR_4512_M
75" 80 1 /4" SR_4513_M

36"
63" 68 1 /4" SR_4514_M
75" 80 1 /4" SR_4515_M

48"
63" 68 1 /4" SR_4516_M
75" 80 1 /4" SR_4517_M

66"

24"
63" 68 1 /4" SR_4518_M
75" 80 1 /4" SR_4519_M

30"
63" 68 1 /4" SR_4520_M
75" 80 1 /4" SR_4521_M

36"
63" 68 1 /4" SR_4522_M
75" 80 1 /4" SR_4523_M

48"
63" 68 1 /4" SR_4524_M
75" 80 1 /4" SR_4525_M

NOTE :	 Ha n dl e s a re n ot in clu d e d wit h 18 " D a n d 24" D m o d e ls .

FOR WOOD DECKING

•	 To order a unit without decking (e.g., for use with wood decking), 
leave the product number as is

DIMENSIONS NO. OF DECKING LEVELS
W D H ACTUAL H 4

72"

24"
63" 68 1 /4" SR_4526_M
75" 80 1 /4" SR_4527_M

30"
63" 68 1 /4" SR_4528_M
75" 80 1 /4" SR_4529_M

36"
63" 68 1 /4" SR_4530_M
75" 80 1 /4" SR_4531_M

48"
63" 68 1 /4" SR_4532_M
75" 80 1 /4" SR_4533_M

96"

24"
63" 68 1 /4" SR_4534_M
75" 80 1 /4" SR_4535_M

30"
63" 68 1 /4" SR_4536_M
75" 80 1 /4" SR_4537_M

36"
63" 68 1 /4" SR_4538_M
75" 80 1 /4" SR_4539_M

48"
63" 68 1 /4" SR_4540_M
75" 80 1 /4" SR_4541_M

BOLTED uprights D
WELDED uprights E
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COMPONENTS - MOBILITY

MOBILITY

4" CASTERS	 SB81

• Sold in pairs
• Three types of casters available: rigid,

swivel and swivel with total-lock brake
(on wheel and swivel)

• Load capacity: 440lb. per caster
• Total height: 5 1/8"
• Dark gray, non-marking polyurethane

tread. Superior industrial quality
• Installs under a mobile base for shelving or 

Mini-Racking, one caster under each post

PRODUCT NO. CASTER TYPE
SB81-01 Rigid
SB81-02 Swivel

SB81-03 Swivel with  
total-lock brake

6" CASTERS� SB84

• Sold in pairs
• Three types of casters available: rigid,

swivel and swivel with total-lock brake
(on wheel and swivel)

• Load capacity: 1100lb. per caster
• Total height: 7 1/2"
• Dark gray, ultra-quiet polyurethane tread.

Superior industrial quality
• Installs under a mobile base for shelving or 

Mini-Racking, one caster under each post

PRODUCT NO. CASTER TYPE
SB84-01 Rigid
SB84-02 Swivel

SB84-03 Swivel with  
total-lock brake

MOBILE BASE FOR MINI-RACKING	 SH99

• Required for installing casters under 
a Rousseau Mini-Racking unit

• Compatible with 4" and 6" casters
(sold separately)

• Compatible with 24"D, 30"D, 36"D and
48"D; 48"W, 60"W, 66"W, 72"W and
96"W; and 63"H and 75"H Mini-Racking

• Can support a side-by-side double shelving
unit or Mini-Racking unit depending on the
mobile base width:
	҃ 48"W (not compatible)
	҃ 60"W (30"W unit + 30"W unit)
	҃ 66"W (not compatible)
	҃ 72"W (36"W unit + 36"W unit)
	҃ 96"W (48"W unit + 48"W unit)

• With double shelving or Mini-Racking
units, order an extra pair of rigid casters for 
the middle (under the adjoining posts)

• Load capacity: 1,000lb. per base
• To order: Complete the product number 

with the depth required: 24", 30", 
36" or 48"

PRODUCT NO. WIDTH ACTUAL WIDTH
SH99-48__ 48" 51 3 ⁄1 6"
SH99-60__ 60" 63 3 ⁄1 6"
SH99-66__ 66" 69 3 ⁄1 6"
SH99-72__ 72" 75 3 ⁄1 6"
SH99-96__ 96" 99 3 ⁄1 6"

NOTES :	 W it h SB 81 c as te r s , tot a l h eight = 5 1 /4"; W it h SB 8 4 c as te r s , tot a l h eight = 7 5/8".
N ot co m pati b l e wit h ba ck-to -ba ck sh e l ving co nfigur atio ns .

MOBILE BASE FOR SPIDER ® SHELVING	 SH99

• Required for installing casters under 
a Rousseau Spider® Shelving unit

• Compatible with 4" and 6" casters
(sold separately)

• The shelving unit must have exactly the
same dimensions as the base

• For a side-to-side double shelving unit, see
SH99 Mobile Base for Mini-Racking

• Compatible with 18"D and 24"D, and
36"W, 42"W and 48"W shelving

• The 18"D base is compatible with 63"H
shelving and under

• The 24"D base is compatible with 75"H
shelving and under

• Load capacity: 1,000lb. per base
• To order: Complete the product number 

with the depth required: 18" or 24"

PRODUCT NO. WIDTH ACTUAL WIDTH
SH99-36__ 36" 39 3 ⁄1 6"
SH99-42__ 42" 45 3 ⁄1 6"
SH99-48__ 48" 51 3 ⁄1 6"

NOTES :	 W it h SB 81 c as te r s , tot a l h eight = 5 1 /4"; W it h SB 8 4 c as te r s , tot a l h eight = 7 5/8".
N ot co m pati b l e wit h ba ck-to -ba ck sh e l ving co nfigur atio ns .
N ot co m pati b l e wit h d r awe r s o r ro ll- out sh e l ve s in sh e l ving  
a n d SH41, SH4 3 , SH91 a n d SH93 d o o r s .

HANDLES FOR MOBILE SHELVING 
AND MINI-RACKING � SH97

• Recommended for shelving or Mini-
Racking units 30"D or deeper

• The handles install on the sides
of the shelving or Mini-Racking units
and must be installed horizontally

• To order: Complete the product number 
with the depth required: 18", 24", 30", 36"
or 48"

PRODUCT NO. 
SH97-__01

BUMPERS FOR MOBILE SHELVING 
AND MINI-RACKING � SH98

• Sold in kits of four
• Made of high-density plastic
• Color: gray
• Installs on all four corners of the base for 

protection from impacts

PRODUCT NO. 
SH98-01

Does not include  
casters, handles  

or bumpers. 
They must be  

ordered separately.

Does not include  
casters, handles  

or bumpers. 
They must be  

ordered separately.
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